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JENKINS

MANAGEMENT
2005 Show Schedule

THE SPRINGFIELD

Extravaganza

*Fri. Sept. 16 — 12pm - 6pm (Early Buying %10 before Noon)
*Sat. Sept. 17 — Bam - 5pm +* *Sun. Sept 18 — 9am - 4pm

*Extravaganzas feature over 2,000 Exhibitors * 35,000 Customers

Oct. 15-16 (nside/Outside) * Nov. 19-20 inside) * Dec. 10-11 (inside)

Clark County Fairgrounds, Springficld, Ohio
Mext to Exit Number 59 on Interstate 70 Contaet: 937-325-0053
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Show i
- Farmington
i Ml i Antiques Weekend, Inc.,
Fiddlers Inn : 2
2410 Music Valley Drive Visit New England’s #1
Nashville, TN Buying Show!
- June 10-11 * September 2-3, 2006
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**% Dealer Space Available For All Shows Call 317-598-0012 *+*
For information contact: :
317.598.001 2 m.mmm
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ANTIQUE TEXTILES
VINTAGE FASHIONS
SHOW & SALE

BUTTONS LINENS

$20
GENERAL ADMISSION
11:.00AM
$5

F  HOST HOTEL-STURBRIDGE
Route 20, Sturbridge, MA |
(jct. Mass Pike & |1 84) ‘

ST AR i BRI

ONE DAY ¢ INDOORS BRIMFIELD WEEK
vintagefashionandtextileshow.com

& 125 BOOTHS « FABRIC
‘;_// QUILTS TRIMMIMGS Eife

2005 OLD JEWELRY LACES gz
MONDAY ANTIQUE CLOTHING & %
SEPT.5 ACCES;ORIES -

EARLY ADMISSION (LGt
9:30AM

LINDA ZUKAS 207-4392334 ../

STURBRIDGE, MA

ANTIQUE SHOW

At the Sturbridge Host Hotel
Thursday During Brimfield Week
SEPTEMBER 8, 2005
MAY 11, 2006 0O JULY 13, 2006

EARLY BUYERS: IPM - 2PM O $10.00
GENERAL ADMISSION: 2PM - 6PM O $5.00

The Sturbridge Host Hotel is located 6 miles east of
Brimfield, MA ~ close enough for anyone serious
about REAL ANTIQUES and AMERICANA
to include on their visit to Brimfield.

NAN GURLEY

536 North Rd / Parsonsfield, ME 04047

(207)625-3577

www.BrimfieldExchange.com < or call 413-245-0961

Brimfield, MA

2005

One Day Shows

SEPTEMBER 6 & 10

Tuesday 1PM - 5PM
Saturday 8AM - 12PM

2006 SHOWS

May 9& 13 « July 11 & 15
September 6 &9

Tuesday Admission: $5.00
Saturday Admission: FREE
Saturday - FREE Parking

POSTCARD &
EPHEMERA CENTER

Sept 3-10
9am - 6pm except Regular Show Days

ANTIQUESIN THE BARN

Sept4,5,6 & 10
Monday 9am - 5pm.
Tuesday and Saturday Show Hours

Margery Bailet, R.C. Bowen, Marilyn Johnson, Barbara Ladd,
Millicent Mali, Bob Moffatt, Eric Nebbia, Robert Richards,
Sally & Kris Van Den Bossche, Joy Wemyss

Catch usduring set-up - Sunday 10am - 5pm
Master Card and VISA Available During Show

For Dealer Space & Information
Call: Colleen James

Show Managar's Email: brimfield1@aol.com
Rssoctation.Ine.  Cal|: (508) 754-4185 » (413) 245-9471

D Dealersin Antiques & Collectibles Only!
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HOW TO USE THIS GUIDE!

You have just arrived in Brimfield and face a sea of dealers and merchandise.

You are searching for Furniture and Sterling Silver. Begin your search by:

1. CATEGORIES: Begin your search by browsing the general category list
in the column to the right on this page. Choose a category and look for
the heading listed alphabetically in this guide.

2. DEALERS: are listed alphabetically under each category heading. Each
dealer listing contains three columns of information. You will find the
dealer’s name, the name of the show (abbreviated) where they display,
and their booth number.

Sample:

DEALER SHOW  BOOTH
Furniture

Tim’s Antiques Mays 800
Sterling & Silver Plate

Slim’s Silver Quaker 1000

3. FINDING A DEALER: After finding a dealer in your chosen category,
refer to the color show map on pages 20 & 21. Find the show’s location,
the opening dates, and the days the show remains open. Noting the show
schedule is helpful as different shows open on different days and times.

4. OTHER HELPFUL TIPS: When you arrive at a particular show and still
cannot find the dealer or merchandise you are looking for, try asking the
show promoter or afellow deaer. They can be very helpful. Remember
that you can do a more detailed category search on BrimfieldExchange.com
from the comfort of your home. Here you can search with more specific
termsi.e. Czech, or Royal Doulton or Pop Culture, or you may want to
locate a specific dealer by name. NOTE! Some dealers use their business
names and some use their personal names. Some dealers have links from
their online listing to their own website, online store or business cards.

General Information: During Brimfield week BrimfieldExchange operates
an information booth located across from May’s Antique Market right on
Route 20. View our location on page 20 of this guide by looking for the
purple spot. This booth also provides internet access, maps and
complimentary trade publications.

CATEGORIES

This page sponsored by:
May’'s Parking - Open daily Brimfield Week.
Tuesday thru Friday 4:30am - Sundown
Saturday 7am - Sundown

« Advertising & Displays
« African Art

= American Art Pottery
< Americana

« Architectural & Garden
« Art & Paintings

« Art Glass

« Baskets & Woodenware
= Black Americana

= Books & Manuscripts
« Bottles

< Brass-Copper-Bronze
« Breweriana

« Buttons & Smalls

= Cameras

< Cast Iron

« Ceramics

« Children’s ltems

« Civil War

« Clocks & Watches

= Coin Op & Mechanical
= Coins

« Comic

« Costume Jewelry

= Country

« Deco & Decorative Arts
« Decoys

< Dolls & Accessories

= Eclectic

« Ephemera

« Fiesta & Depression

« Fishing & Sports Related
= Flow Blue & Majolica
« Folk Art

« Forged Iron

« Furniture

« Furniture Country

« Furniture English/Euro
= Furniture Oak

< Furniture Painted

« Furniture Period

< Furniture Victorian

« Games, Toys and Trains
« General Line

« Glass, China & Crystal
« Guns, Armour & Arms
« Hats & Hat Pins

< Jewelry & Gemstones
« Kitchen Related

« Lamps & Lighting

= Lithographs & Engravings
< Maps

= Marbles

« Marine & Nautical

« Maxfield Parrish

< Medical

= Memorabilia

< Metalware

= Military

« Miscellaneous/Other

« Musical

« Native American

= Optical

= Oriental / Orientalia

« Paper

= Pewter

« Photographica

« Postcards

= Pottery & Porcelain

< Primitives

« Prints & Posters

« Quilts

« Radios & Phonographs
« Rugs-Oriental & Indian
« Scientific Instruments
« Staffordshire

« Steiff & Teddy Bears

« Sterling & Silver Plate
« Stoneware & Yelloware
« Tools & Hardware

= Transportation

< Victorian

« Vintage Clothing

« Vintage Textiles & Linens
« Wallace Nutting

« Western Memorabilia
= Wicker

< Wrought Iron

Fall 2005 = Brimfield Pocket Guide 1-413-283-8393 -

www.antiquesjournal

.com




L. Drew Gerard | k47| BlG ONE

Antique Delivery Service

888-886-6476 BEEPER Saturday
561-212-7159 CELL ? e 0ct°ber 1 5
All calls returned
in the evening g d

.. Y. unda
East Coast Deliveries /% Octob y16
Vermont IN ’leD 10ca |on esrp m
Maine yronsoreo Toe® = 3 P
New Hampshire ‘QuE TRA
New York ATLANTIC CITY CONVENTION CENTER
Pennsylvania ATLANTIC CITY, NJ
Northern Ohio
Northern Indiana Call 1-800-526-2724 to order
Southern Michigan tickets in advance and get:
Connecticut » FREE shuttle service
Rhode Island = Farly Show Entry on Saturda
Massachusetts ry _ y y
New Jersey = Discount tickets
Delaware = FREE Furniture Delivery within
Mary|and 200 miles (charge for protective packaging & insurance)
Virginia = Discounts on airfare & lodging
Washington DC . .
Chicago Area www.atlantiquecity.com

North Carolina
South Carolina

“The antiques capital of the world.” —cxicaco sun Times
Alabama
Georgia

Specializing in 'ﬁ‘

Florida
moving Antiques & Art

“A truly impressive combination of fine art, quality
For Long Distance antiques and fun collectibles....Its worth the trip.”

—SAN FRANCISCO EXAMINER

Most Deliveries $250-$375 (First Piece).
$60 Each Additional Piece
Inquire for Short Distance Delivery

= RELIABLE
= INSURED
= REFERENCES

28 Years of
Moving Antique Furniture

Located on Route 20 at MAYS Parking Lot The prime weekend for enthQSIasts... presented
by many of the countrys leading dealers...

September 2005 encompasses the breadth of collecting on a

antiquedelivery@aol.com EMAIL Sl Bl A T

www.BrimfieldExchange.com < or call 413-245-0961 Fall 2005 = Brimfield Pocket Guide 5




Fall
Special’

1 Year $+-95
Subscription

Now Only
SAVE EVEN MORE
0 One year $13.95 [ Two years $23.95

(Canada $25.95)  (Canada $43.95) |ssues
Saveupto 75%0 off the newsstand price

O Please bill me. O 1 have enclosed a check or money order $
Name:
Address:
City: State: Zip:
Card No. Exp. Date
Signature:

We Accept

email:

FOR INSTANT SERVICE: www.antiquesjournal.com
or call 1-800-432-3505 9 am.-5 p.m. Mon. - Fri.

C0905

Mabel Alvarez
Maurice Askenazy
Oscar Berninghaus
Franz Bischoff
Ernest Blumenschein
Carl Oscar Borg
Jessie Arms Botke
George Brandriff
Maurice Braun
Samuel Marsden Brookes
Giuseppe Cadenasso
William Cahill

Emil Carlsen

William Merritt Chase
Alice Chittenden
William Clapp

Alson Clark

Frank Coburn

Colin Campbell Cooper
E.l. Couse

Frank Cuprien
Edwin Deakin

Paul de Longpre

Phil Dike

Maynard Dixon

Paul Dougherty

W, Herbert Dunton
Nicolai Fechin

E. Charlton Fortune
AR.Frost

John Frost

Karoly Fulop

John Gamble

Leon Gaspard
Arthur Hill Gilbert
Duncan Gleason

Bill Golings

Percy Gray

William Alexander Griffith
William Hahn
Thomas Harwood

E. Martin Hennings

since
1970

Victor Higgins
Thomas Hill

Anna Hills

Clarence Hinkle
Clark Hobart
Thomas Hunt
Frank Tenney Johnson
William Keith
Joseph Kleitsch
Sydney Laurence
Paul Lauritz
William Robinson Leigh
Kathryn Leighton
Fernand Lungren
Jean Mannheim
Fletcher Martin
Xavier Martinez
Arthur Mathews
William McCloskey
Francis McComas
Evelyn McCormick
Barse Miller

Alfred Mitchell
Mary Deneale Morgan
The Nahls

Bruce Nelson

Julian Onderdonk
John O’Shea
George Demont Otis
Jules Pages

Phil Paradise

David Park

Edgar Payne

Agnes Pelton
Charles Rollo Peters
Gottardo Piazzoni
Hanson Puthuff
Joseph Raphael
Granville Redmond
Charles Reiffel
Arthur Rider
William Ritschel

..and many others
In addition to these, all fine 19th C. and early 20th Century
American paintings considered for purchase for consignment

Guy Rose

Carl Rungius

Paul Sample

Birger Sandzen
Donna Schuster
Joseph Henry Sharp
Millard Sheets
Henrietta Shore
William Silva

Jack Wilkinson Smith
George Gardner Symone
Walter Ufer

Elmer Wachtel
Marion Wachtel

Nell Walker Warner
William Wendt
Gunnar Widforss
Orrin White

SEEKING
TO

PURCHASE

Highest Prices
Paid for
Quality Works
Friendly, Courteous,
Generous

Specializing
in California Artists
since 1985

EDENHURST

GALLERY
1 (800) 611-4545
Please send photos to:

efineart@pacbell.net or
8920 Melrose Avenue,
Los Angeles, CA 90069

got antiques~?

got collectibles??

-
Muany deals

e bl no {neupanes
il mm I.|I|l.||- ikl desieopedd by 1]

iINnsurance!

% Antiques & Collectibles National Association
1-800-287-7127
www.antiqueandcollectible.com

1-413-283-8393 -
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STURBRIDG

SHOPS
(508) 347-2744

Monday - Friday 9-5
Saturday & Sunday 10-5

Eight miles east of Brimfield on
Rte. 20 and two miles east of
Old Sturbridge Village, 1/2
mile east of 1-84 & Mass Pike

Antique

Visit our quality group shop
featuring 50+ dealers
displaying on over 11,000
square fegt.

Porcelain, Glass, Furniture,
Primitives, Toys, Iron,
Postcards, Books,
Textiles, Jewelry
& much more.

FOR THE BEST SHOPPING OFF
THE FIELDS BE SURE TO VISIT US

EXTENDED BRIMFIELD HOURS

September 4fh-10th 9am-3pm

Sturbridge

To
springfield o Mass Pi
)
148
_ i
&
Exit Antique

T,
3A Shops

Brimfield
w € To F@
Hartford
! 131

Attention: Antiqgue Dealers

@ELIVER YOUR MARKETING MESSAGE

BEFORE, DURING AND AFTER THE SALE...
WITH CUSTOM PRINTED TAGS AND LABELS.

Foil printed tags compliment your antique displays...

while pressure sensitive labels promote your name outside the store.

* Pre-Printed Promotional Tags & Labels

« Stock & Custom Printed Tags & Labels

+ Bar Code Labels/Printers/Scanners

» Button-Fast & Eyelet-Fast
Ring Tags

* Plastic & Parchment
String Tags

-
e
oo o
"G, N g 29

Ly .
"""11.{-". T “My experience with Arch Croan was
great! | love the custom printed labels
and have received many compliments

on their look and design. The quality
of your work went above and beyond
my expectation. | was pleased with the

.
e~ personal attention that was put into my
. custom order. Your sales staff exceeded
our expectations and we'll be happy to
refer you to our clients”

Neville Billimoria, Vice President
Grandeur Creations, Inc.- NY, NY

rch-
Crown.
Building Positive | for Busi
177 Main Street, West Orange, NJ 07052 « E-mail:orders@ArchCrown.com
Tel: 973-731-6300 « 800-526-8353 « Fax: 973-731-2228 « www.ArchCrown.com

NEW CATALOG 800-526-8353 FREE SAMPLES BUY WITH CONFIDENCE!

Ja]

PROMOTIONS

ANTIQUES &
COLLECTIBLES SHOW

September 9-10, 2005

May 12-13, 2006 = July 14, 2006
September 8-9, 2006

6 a.m. - 4 p.m. Friday - $5 admission « 9 a.m. - 4 p.m. Saturday - $3 admission
On-site parking $5 = Oversized vehicles $10
No pets, please = Rain or Shine

J & J Promotions
P.O. Box 385 - Route 20, Brimfield, Mass. 01010-0385

(413) 245-3436 = (978) 597-8155

EMAIL: jnjbrimfld@meganet.net « WEBSITE: www.jandj-brimfield.com

www.BrimfieldExchange.com -«

BRIMFIELD’S PREMIER SHOW

or call 413-245-0961

Fall 2005 = Brimfield Pocket Guide 7



BRIMFIELD DEALER DIRECTORY

DEALER SHOW BOOTH DEALER SHOW BOOTH
[1] 7
The I'Deal Tent ’ “The Packing
L . . Y g and Shipping
Brimfield Delivery Available et Experts”s
™ 5&/,”1’! EY p

View Tent Online @BrimfieldExchange.com under Services

Cal Bud Hughes 603-659-5704 or Cell 603-770-2851
I-Deal Vendor Tent and Supplies

Seven Kershaw Ave. #10, Hampton, NH 03842

“I love it, but how
would | get it home”*"

Located at Brimfield Antique Center = Toll Free 888-593-6683

Advertising & Displays

Architectural Emporium Collins Street
Architectural Emporium Meadows

Awsum Advertising NE Motel ~ PA 16
Barnstable Stove Shop, Inc. Meadows 14

Bill & Joan Lennon Js F 24,25
Carl Fila & Rob McElroy Mays 154
Country Lady Antiques Green 908
Country Lady Antiques Js F23

D. Dolphin Antiques Js J28
Dudley Hill Antiques Mays 75
Edward/Patricia Seidel JJs Brook 16-17
Fred Glogower Quaker L 10
Frederic Hartl Hertans 116
Galligan’s Antiques Sturt S

Gerald Newman Dealers B-120
Hometown Antiques NE Motel 23
Impact Collectibles HOTM B6
John T. Pierce Antiques Dealers A5
Kevins Antiques Dealers A63

L & M Antiques Js G22
Larkins Antiques Quaker 116
Mainely Paper Antiques Js G1
Mercantile Antiques Mays 628
Nightingales Antiques Central 44

Old Federal Shop Mays 525
Stonegate Antiques Js G33
ThingsGoneBy.Com Dealers Pavillion
Vincent DAngelo Dealers C 157
Vintage Poster Bank Meadows 172
Waynes Neon Clocks Hertans 139, 140
Window of Time Antiques Dealers B 94
Window of Time Antiques Js BR 32

African Art

Saho African Arts Crystal Front
American Art Pottery
Annas Antiques Hertans 34, 35, 36
Annas Antiques Mays 249
Crones Collectibles BrimBarn
Crones Collectibles BrimBarn
D & M Antiques Mahogany
House of Hubbard Quaker 29
Kramars Kollectible Korner Quaker 45
Laurel Antiques of Maine BrimBarn 3
PotteryGlassChina Hertans 88
Primarily Pottery Quaker L3
Americana
Alley Antiques and Collectibles Js M 03,33
Alpha & Omega Antiques Dealers A37
Alpha & Omega Antiques Js Fence 3
Antiquities Quaker L4-5
Capitol Salvage NE Motel 2
Christopher Swift Antiques Mays 413
Country Treasures Antiques HOTM ,A67-69
Cross Roads Antiques Mays 142

- Americana

- Advertising

- Folk Art

Where the Show Begins...

23 Sturbridge Rd. - Across St. Chris. Church
413-245-9836. Extended Hours.

8  Fall 2005 = Brimfield Pocket Guide

D & N Sandys

D & N Sandys

Darwin D. Bearley Antiques
Diana M Higgins Antiques
Ferguson & Darruda
Grotheer

Grotheer

Hedgeworth Antiques

Henry Stek/Setkiewicz Antiques
History Gallery

History Gallery

Iron Gate Antiques

Jan & John Maggs Antiques
Jan & John Maggs Antiques
John H. Marshall
Judychenille

Keeping Room Antiques

M. Gosch Antiques

M &L Antiques

Mary and Joshua Steenburgh
Mercantile Antiques

Michael Mccue Antiques
New York Antique Company
Odds n Ends Antiques

Old Cape Antiques

Ough Antiques

Park Antiques

R & R Collectibles

Red Rooster

Robert Perry Antiques

Rorkes Drift

Rorkes Drift

Sandy Klempner Antiques & Interiors
The Chenille Cottage

The East West Trading Company
Trimbles Tavern Antiques

Dealers
Js
Sheltons
Hertans
Mays
Dealers
Mays
Mays

NE Motel
Hertans
Js

Js
Dealers
Mays
Mays
Central
NE Motel
Quaker
Mays
Mays
Mays
Mays
Mays

NE Motel
Mays
HOTM
Mays
Central
Mays
Crystal
BAN

Js
Dealers
Central
Midway
Meadows

Architectural & Garden

Aardvark Antiques

Andrews Antiques
Antiquebug

Antiques & Reusables
Architectural Emporium
Architectural Emporium
Architiques

BE Sales

Bob Withington Antiques
Broad Street Antiques Market
Capitol Salvage

Christopher Swift Antiques
Corey Daniels

D. Williams

Doris Dixon Antiques
Ferguson & Darruda

Great Stuff by Paul Antiques
Henry Stek/Setkiewicz Antiques
J & B Antiques

J. Pasternak & Son Antiques
Jack Adamson

Jeffrey Greene Antiques
John’s Iron Garden
Johnsons Garden and Bird Houses
Kate Alex and Co.

Kate Alex and Co.

Les Dumond Antiques
LooLoo Design

M. Gosch Antiques

Mays
Quaker
NE Motel
Js
Collins
Meadows
Quaker
Sheltons
HOTM
Quaker
NE Motel
Mays
HOTM
Quaker
Sheltons
Mays
Hertans
NE Motel
Mays
Meadows
Hertans
Quaker
Collins
NE Motel
Dealers
Hertans
Js

Js
Quaker

Pavillion
Cc31
F-8
16
507
C 170
610
519
94

55
E-05
M 38
P9
165
657
100
65
35-36
534
69
628
271
510
173
441
J17
331
43
329

2
363,364
P6

D 264
80
50, 63
151

91,92
55-56
Roadside
B33
Street

57-60

B 42-45
E-tent
13

2

413

E Tent
B-26

B 52,53
507
bcde
94

115
31,32
39

137
Front Road
253

189
C5
A3l
35-36

1-413-283-8393 -

DEALER SHOW
Marvin Gardens Quaker
Nothing Definite Inc. Quaker
Nothing Definite Inc. Sheltons
Olde Good Things Dealers
Olde Good Things HOTM
Olde Good Things JJs

Olde Good Things Mays
Olde Good Things Sturt N
One Stop Antiques Inc. Meadows
Red Rooster Mays
Robert, Kathy & Michaela Baranowsky JJs
Roche Clan Antiques HOTM
Sandy Klempner Antiques & Interiors ~ Dealers
Smith-Zukas Antiques Hertans
STU-ARTz Quaker
Sydelle & Jay Livingston Dealers
Sydelle & Jay Livingston HOTM
The Grange Quaker
The Seawife Meadows
The Sugarplum Antiques JJs
WebWilson.com Js
Art Glass

Beauty and the Beast Antiques Sturt N
Black Swan Midway
Dan & Nancy’s Antiques BrimBarn
JSD Antiques BrimBarn
The Chair Man & The Tea Lady JJs

Art & Paintings

Art and Antiques Mays
Artfull Eye Sheltons
Artique Mays
Bayberry Art & Antiques JJs

Bob Korhn Mays
Bridges Over Time Dealers
Bridges Over Time HOTM
Carl L. Bosk BAN

Carl L. Bosk JJs
Central Market Antiques Midway
Chelsea Hill Antiques Mays
Crones Collectibles BrimBamn
Dan & Nancy's Antiques BrimBarn
Darwin D. Bearley Antiques Sheltons
Dot Lawrence Antiques Mays
Elegant Artifacts Mays
Elizabeth Sweets Art & Antiques Sturt N
Elm City Antiques Midway
Forgotten Furnishings Mays
Gary Avadanian Stephen
Griffin’s Gallery HOTM
Hey-Day Antiques Midway
James Rickard Antiques Mays
Janis Petrovich Collins
Jennings & Rohn Antiques HOTM
Joe Torre NE Motel
Larry Stowell Antiques NE Motel

Michael & Claire Higgins Antiques HOTM
Michael & Claire Higgins Antiques Mays

Michael Smith Mays
Munro Studios Quaker
Old Threads Antique Textiles Crystal
Ooh Aah Antiques Mays
Peace Antiques NE Motel
Peter Wilkinson Jacobs Mays
Robert Perry Antiques Crystal
Sold By Sue Wearsch Sheltons
Somebodys Antiques NE Motel
Swan Antiques HOTM
Tradewinds Fine Art HOTM
Trimbles Tavern Antiques Meadows

William Sandberg Antiques & Fine Art  NE Motel

Baskets & Woodenware
Country Treasures Antiques HOTM

BOOTH

B14-B20
80

Drvway

C 146-47
A-40

B 22,42
638

179-182
329

B-2, B-11
C1-3

D 264
8,9

100

D 251

G 26
B12-13
159
Brook 53,54
A 60

5

Left rear
Inside
C-8

504
F 05
94

A-21

D 255

K18

468

C25
2,16,29,42,55
425

Left rear
F-8
658
516

4
27

15

4

10
Front road
E- Tent
Front
PB-1
All
457
85

7
Front
508
223
55

2

B14
218

E- Tent
A-39
151
30

,AB7-69

www.antiqguesjournal.com



Easter Hill Antiques
ON SHARON GREEN

e

THOMAS B. O’'HARA

e

PO. BOX 1118 - SHARON, CT 06069
860 364-1110 - FAX 860 364-1118 - CELL 917 881-8705

tlanta,
SEP.9-11
OCT.7-9

\S M

Y ANTIQUES &
COLLECTIBLES

NOV.11 =13 4 B geige?
Columbus, Ohia 1| SN LA 10 o
NOV.26& 27 7 W& 8

.

F

DEC.17 & 18 ) ww.scitantiquelket.com
P.0.Box 60 « Bremen, OH 43107 - (740) 569-4112

(*)Indicates Required Field
Name*

| AM A DEALER IN BRIMFIELD DURING:
L] JuLY 2005

[J New Dealer [J Update/Renewal

(] SEPT. 2005
[0 Send me Pocket Guide Info

or

Business Name*

Address*

City*

State* Zip*

Phone* ( ) or FAX ( )

EMAIL if available Website

Name of Brimfield Show

Booth#

P ———— 1 1.

Category Specialty (Choose up to Three(3) Categories)* From list on page 4.

| prefer to renew
my dealer listing 2.

BRIMFIELDEXCHANGE.COM

3.

Brimfield Dealer Directory

! 1
i :
! 1
i eachyearby !
1

1 [ mail [J online E

MAIL IN THIS REGISTRATION FORM TO:

BrimfieldExchange, 10 Palmer Road, P.O. Box 459, Brimfield, MA 01010
Phone: 413-245-0961 = Email: Admin@BrimfieldExchange.com

Please note that by mailing in this form for a free listing on the BrimfiedExchange Dealer Directory
you agree to the full terms and conditions available at www.BrimfieldExchange.com - or by mailing SASE to BrimfieldExchange.

In addition, BrimfieldExchange reserves the right to edit and/or limit the number of category listings that it prints in the Brimfield Pocket Guide

The Brimfield Pocket Guide is published by BrimfieldExchange in cooperation with
New England Antiques Journal. 70,000 copies are distributed free of charge before
and during the Brimfield Shows to Antique Shops, Information Centers, Hotels and
Motels and Antique Shows. For more information or to reserve advertising space in
future issues, contact BrimfieldExchange, 10 Palmer Road, Box 459, Brimfield, MA
01010, voice 413-245-0961 or email to admin@BrimfieldExchange.com. The pub-
lisher assumes no responsibility for the contents of any advertising, and all representa-
tions or warranties made in the advertising included in this publication are those of the
advertiser and not the publisher. The publisher is not liable to any advertiser for any
misprints in advertising which were not caused by the publisher or his agents, and in
the event of any such responsibility, the limit of the publisher’s liability shall be the
amount of the publisher’s charge for such advertising. The publisher is not responsible
for typographical errors, omissions or cancellations. All contents of this publication are
under copyright to BrimfieldExchange and reproduction or use in whole or in part with-
out written permission are prohibited. Copyright 2000-2005 by BrimfieldExchange.

Brimfield Pocket Guide

is a Special Supplement brought to you by
BrimfieldExchange and the
New England Antiques Journal,

With special thanks to:

Brimfield Acres North « J & J Promotions =
Jeanne Hertan Antiques Shows = May’s Antique
Market « New England Motel = Show Associates

and Tom O’Hara
Cover photos by Tom O’Hara and Turley Publications

www.BrimfieldExchange.com -«

or call 413-245-0961
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BRIMFIELD DEALER DIRECTORY

DEALER SHOW
Black Americana

Dianes Antiques Mays
Kirsch Antiques NE Motel
Stonegate Antiques Js

Books and Manuscripts

Mainely Paper Antiques Js
Apple Country Antiques s

C & R Antiques Central
Childrens Book Nook Quaker
ELL-ELL Books Midway
Glens Cards Central
History Gallery Hertans
History Gallery JJs
House of Hubbard Quaker
Lana’s Gallery Mays
Mori Books Js
Murphy’s Old Books Mays
Rorkes Drift BAN
Rorkes Drift Js
The East West Trading Company Midway
The Gryphon's Nest Sheltons
Trummels Treasures Sturt S
Bottles

Bitters Bottles BAN
Bitters Bottles JJs
Cobalt Turtle Antiques Js
Larkins Antiques Quaker
Robert Lanagan Green
The Re-Run Shop Quaker

Brass-Copper-Bronze

Claire Schlesser/ObjetsObjects Js

Kay Bakers Antiques Mays
Malcolm Reiss Mays
New England Brass Refinishing NE Motel
Rubleys Antiques Dealers
Sir Richards Antiques Js
Treasures of Old Hertans
Breweriana

Amethyst Antigues Central
Boston Antiques Coop. No. 1 HOTM
John T. Pierce Antiques Dealers
Mary Fazzino Quaker
Orange Trading Company Green
Buttons & Smalls

Almeida Enterprises Central
Bunny’s Place JJs

C & R Antiques Central
Dusty’s Vintage Linens & Textiles Central
Elizabeth Sweets Art & Antiques Sturt N
Kristine Tibbetts Central
MFM Dealers
Odyssey Gallery Antiques Central
Patricia Kosmoski Quaker
Patricia Wagner Sheltons
Sandra McNeil Antiques Sturt N
Susan Gower Central
The Chenille Cottage Central
The Toy Boy Midway
Wildflowers Antiques Js
Woodland Farms Antiques HOTM
Cameras

Eighty One Main Antiques Stephen
Cast Iron

BE Sales Sheltons

10 Fall 2005 = Brimfield Pocket Guide

BOOTH

56
196 & 210
G33

G1
C 06
99
69,70
75
92
55
E-05
29
497
D13
178
363,364

50, 63
F-1

342

E 28-29
E12&13
116

104

70

P02
84

24

68 A-B
A 67
A6

67

D-12
A5

28

Left Rear

81
F1
99
98

45
P15
111
114
M 16

116

80

19

A 64, 65
B22

B 42-45

DEALER
Cast Iron

Antiques and Accents
Antiques and Accents

Baileys Anitques

Bear Creek Trading Company
Doris Dixon Antiques

Impact Collectibles

Impulsive Antiques

Lilac House Antiques & Galleries
Marvin Gardens

Stephen Moss

Stephen Moss

Weather or Knot Antiques
Yellow River Country Antiques

Ceramics

Antique Articles

Jeanne DeLarm-Neri

Lauras Dollhouses & Collectibles

Childrens Items
Hedgeworth Antiques

Joyce Charbonneau

Keepers Toys and Barbie Dolls
Ken Farrar

Mori Books

Shelley and Tory Beth

The Closetful

Through The Looking Glass
Through The Looking Glass
Trillium Antiques

Civil War

Antiques & Artifacts

Bear Trap Trading Company
David Charron

Elmwood Antiques

Iron Gate Antiques

Jerry Greenstein

Rob & Ruth Lyon

Sunset Antiques

Trimbles Tavern Antiques

Clocks & Watches

Hermitage Antiques

Clocks & Watches
Antiques & Reusables
Artifacts

Artifacts

Awsum Advertising
Bill-Lil Antiques

Cyrus Doomasia

Diana M Higgins Antiques
Ed Finney Antiques
Goldsmith Jewelers
Greenhouse Antiques
Jim Brady Antiques

Karys Gold & Silver
Lana’s Gallery

M&M

Miami Watch & Clock
Pete Peters

R &R Collectibles
Robert DeLuca Antiques
Waynes Neon Clocks
Window of Time Antiques
Window of Time Antiques

SHOW

HOTM
Mays
Quaker
Quaker
Sheltons
HOTM
Quaker
BrimBarn
Quaker
HOTM
Mays
Midway
Quaker

NE Motel
Mays
Central

Mays
Js
Crystal
Mays
s
Central
Central
BAN
HOTM
s

Hertans
Central
Mays
Central
Js

Mays

s

Js
Meadows

Mays

s
HOTM
Js

NE Motel
NE Motel
Sturt N
Hertans
Mays
Crystal
Js
Mahogany
Crystal
Mays
Hertans
Crystal
Sheltons
Central
Js
Hertans
Dealers
Js

Coin Op & Mechanical

Antiques & Tyme
John Apple
M &L Antiques

Mays
Hertans
Mays

BOOTH

E8

63

40

B 5-6

B 52,53
B6

117

On road
B14-B20
E8

63

46, 59

B 20,21

35 & 36
97
3A

519
Brook 23

506
D13
120
68
Inside
1-13
C26

172
27
394
126
M 38
253
E21
F12
151

126

B33
F 110
P40
PA 16
1-2
Rt. 20
16
362

Al2
36

497
98

133

43

M-40
139, 140
B 94

BR 32

174
24
534

1-413-283-8393 -

DEALER

Orange Trading Company
Waynes Neon Clocks
Mercantile Antiques

Coins

Blair Collectibles
M.A. Storck Company
Pete Peters

Show Car Tags

The Gryphon’s Nest

Comic

Yesterdays Paper

Costume Jewelry
Anderson Jewelers

Anderson Jewelers

Antique Center Of Keyport

B & B Antiques

Back From The Past Antiques
Bench Jeweler

Blackbird Antiques
Christinas Antiques & Jewelry
Diana Smires Jewelry

Dianne Vetromile

Grannys This & That

Green Lady Gfits

J & J of Tucson

JoAnntiques

Judith Clarke

Kendall Antiques

Laurel Antiques of Maine
Leda Roberts

Mid Century Chic

Old Costume Jewelry
Patricia Kosmoski

Pattys Angels

Sandra McNeil Antiques
Sarsaparilla Antiques
Somebodys Antiques

Sue’s Jewels

The Green Mannequin

Country

Class Menagerie

Alley Antiques and Collectibles
Anne Negrin Antiques
Antiques on the Common
Antiques & Tyme

Apple Country Antiques
BAK on ONE Wells

Bakers Antiques

Bayberry Art & Antiques
Broad Street Antiques Market
Brownstead Antiques
Classic Junque

Country Lady Antiques
Country Lady Antiques
Country Squire Antiques
Davidian-Americana
Frederic Hartl

Hometown Antiques

Jack Adamson

James Rickard Antiques
Jim Stubblefield Antiques
Jim Worcester Atiques
Keeping Room Antiques
Kristine Tibbetts

Lone Ranger Antiques
Martha Perkins

Martha Perkins

Mason Dixon Memories
Meissners Auction Service
Meissners Auction Service
Michael Mccue Antiques

SHOW

Green
Hertans
Mays

Green
Mays
Sheltons
Quaker
Sheltons

Sturt S

BAN
Mays
Midway
Midway
NE Motel
Mays
HOTM
Midway
Sheltons
Hertans
Collins
Hertans
NE Motel
Js
Collins
Crystal
BrimBarn
Mays
Meadows
Central
Quaker
Mays
Sturt N
Midway
NE Motel
Collins
Quaker

Hertans
Js

s
Quaker
Mays
Js
Dealers
HOTM
JJs
Quaker
Hertans
Mays
Green
JJs

NE Motel
Mays
Hertans
NE Motel
Hertans
Mays
Hertans
Quaker
NE Motel
Central
Quaker
BAN
Mays
Quaker
BAN
Hertans
Mays

BOOTH

Left Rear
139, 140
62

VT Tent
163
133

15

F-1

11,12

117
535
58
Inside
46
492
GO01
45

M 48
78

3
32B,120
212B
A64

5

3

503
172-173
59

114

91

58
218

53

40

M 03,33
R 36-37
48

174

C 06
Al4
A24
A-21

13

115

54

908
F23
47-49
270
116

23

39

10

200
84,86 - 124,125
65

45
104-105
121
156
13-14
86
91,92
271

www.antiqguesjournal.com
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BRIMFIELD DEALER DIRECTORY

DEALER

Mixing Bowl Antiques
Mount Vernon Antiques
Mountain Niche Antiques
Nothing Definite Inc.
Nothing Definite Inc.
Oak Barrel Antiques

Old Cape Antiques
Picture Window Antiques
Richard Fuller Antiques
Shoe Rack Lady

Smiths Antiques
Stoudtburg Antiques

The Cooperage

The Masons

The Scottish Trader
Wiggletown

SHOW

NE Motel
HOTM
Hertans
Quaker
Sheltons
Midway
Mays
Quaker
Mays
Mays
Quaker
Hertans
Quaker
Central
Quaker
NE Motel

Deco & Decorative Art

Grey Goose Antiques
Fancy That Antiques
Antique Center Of Keyport
Antique & Decorating Wherehouse
Antiques and Accents
Antiques and Accents
Images  Past
Smith-Zukas Antiques
The Chair Man & The Tea Lady
West St. Station

Andi Charkow

B & B Antiques

BAK on ONE Wells

Black Swan

Carriage House

Sydelle & Jay Livingston
Sydelle & Jay Livingston
The Vintage Closet
Walkers Collectibles
Walkers Collectibles
Yesteryears’ Accents

Decoys

Backyard Antiques

Gary Avadanian

Malchione Antiques & Sporting

Dolls & Accessories
Bay State Antiques

Brantiques

Brass Lantern Antiques

Dover Doll Clinic

Hasbeens

Jeanne DeLarm-Neri

Keepers Toys and Barbie Dolls
Mike's & Gayle's Toys N’ Joys
Shelley and Tory Beth
Through The Looking Glass
Through The Looking Glass
What-A-Doll!

Eclectic

Almeida Enterprises
Architiques

D. Williams

Design Antiques

Halls Antiques

Judith Clarke

Reminisce With Ruth

Sold By Sue Wearsch
TransAmerican Antiques, Inc.

Ephemera
A & A Coins and Collectables
Amethyst Antigues
Beauty and the Beast Antiques

www.BrimfieldExchange.com -

Central
Francescos
Midway
NE Motel
HOTM
Mays

NE Motel
Hertans
s
Quaker
Js
Midway
Dealers
Midway
NE Motel
Dealers
HOTM
Quaker
Dealers
Js
Quaker

NE Motel
Stephen
HOTM

Hertans
Quaker
Dealers
Mays
Mays
Mays
Crystal
Central
Central
BAN
HOTM
Quaker

Central
Quaker
Quaker
Mays
Sheltons
Collins
Central
Sheltons
NE Motel

BOOTH

M7
Cc31
21

80
Drvway
8

441

B 18
475
397
37
100
69

3
112-122
197

F1

P 8-12
E8

63
91-93
8,9
C-8
22
C30
Inside
Al4

P11
D 251
G 26
61
P18
M 44
43

205

A28

66

70 & 76
c17n2
11

539

97

106
120
Inside
I-13
-6

81
57-60
B-26
322
M50

84
B14
17

Postcard Extravaganza

Central
Sturt N

67

DEALER SHOW BOOTH

Mainely Paper Antiques

Buying & Selling Ephemera
& Country Store Advertising

J&J Booth G-2

207-594-2390 email: mepprant@midcoast.com

Bill & Joan Lennon JJs F 24,25
Carl Fila & Rob McElroy Mays 154
Cartophilian Collectibles PostMara  Inside
Charles & Nellie Huttunen PostMara  Inside
Childrens Book Nook Quaker 69,70
Donald Schimke Antiques PostMara  Inside
ELL-ELL Books Midway 75

Film Richards Quaker 19
Glens Cards Central 92

Gray Collectibles PostMara  Inside
James Barilaro PostMara  Inside
Jeanne DeLarm-Neri Mays 97

Jim & Kayce Dimond Green Main Aisle
Jim & Kayce Dimond Js P15, 16
Mainely Paper Antiques JJs G1
Murphy’s Old Books Mays 178
Sims Antique Image PostMara  Inside
Stan & Jane Postcards & Tradecards ~ Post Ex Inside
The First Class Cabin PostMara  Inside
The Heritage Shop Antiques Collins Front Row
The Orchard Central 82

The Post Card Repository PostMara  Inside
The Re-Run Shop Quaker 70

The Rite Image Mays 415

The Toy Boy Midway 19

The Zussman Collection NE Motel M9
Thomas S. Mills PostMara  Inside
Tom & Carol Halsdorf Sturt N Last Row
Trummels Treasures Sturt S

Wiggletown NE Motel 197

Fiesta & Depression

AbFab Antiques Quaker 5&6
Annas Antiques Hertans 34, 35, 36
Annas Antiques Mays 249
Black Run Antiques Central 129
Furniture Farm & Antiques Js H28
Herman Antiques & Collectibles JJs A27
Hoosier Kubboard Glass JJs R41
Jim & Alberta Js K13
Keller & Ross Quaker L9
MarBo Antiques Js Brook 24
MR. Antique Central 104

New England Brass Refinishing NE Motel 68 A-B
PotteryGlassChina Hertans 88
Robinson Sales Mays 395
Tomkat Collectibles Quaker B3 &4
Yesterdays Memories JJs N 47

Hunting & Fishing Ephemera

Calendars - Postcards - Gun Catalogs

L&M ANTIQUES

Lewis Parker
J&J Booth G22

ORESPORTIGAMOLE

John & Veronica

Duck Decoys ¢ Fish Decoys ¢ Swans
Rods ¢ Reels ¢ Creels « Lures ¢ Flies « Tools
Baseball « Nautical « Folk « Art

jvmsport@aol.com - 610 444-3509 - Kennett Square, PA

or call 413-245-0961

DEALER SHOW BOOTH

Fishing & Sports Related

Terry Walker Antiques Midway 11,25
Antiquities Quaker L4-5
Bear Trap Trading Company Central 27
Classic Junque Mays 54
David Charron Mays 394
L & M Antiques Js G 22
Les Dumond Antiques JJs C5
Malchione Antiques & Sporting HOTM A28
Misery Island Antiques Stephen

Old Cape Antiques Mays 441
Rock-n-Glass Antiques Crystal

Traditional Marine Outfitters Meadows 043,044,045,046

Flow Blue & Majolica

AbFab Antiques Quaker 5&6
Mars-Most Antiques Mays 418

The Peddlers Chest Js Brook 4
Folk Art

1840 House HOTM F Tent
1840 House Mays 540

A.T. Roches Quaker 97-98
Antiquebug NE Motel  Roadside
Apple Country Antiques JJs C 06
Bay State Antiques Hertans 66
Blackbird Antiques HOTM G 01
Capitol Salvage NE Motel 2

D & N Sandys Dealers Pavillion
D & N Sandys JJs Cc31
Diana M Higgins Antiques Hertans 16
Dianne Vetromile Hertans 78
James Rickard Antiques Mays 10
Jeffrey Greene Antiques Quaker 137

Jim Worcester Atiques Quaker 84,86 - 124,125
John H. Marshall Mays 657

Kate Alex and Co. Dealers

Kate Alex and Co. Hertans 189
Mary and Joshua Steenburgh Mays 69
Melissas Antiques Mays 127
Munro Studios Quaker 7
Patricia Ann Breame Antiques JJs Cc3
Peace Antiques NE Motel 223
Peppercricket Farm Js Brook 10
Robert Perry Antiques Crystal 2

Rose Garden Antiques Dealers E-39
Sandy Klempner Antiques & Interiors  Dealers D 264
Stuff and Things Antiques Js Brook 33
The Workshop JJs Brook 5
Victorian Manor Antiques JJs D7
William E. Lohrman Mays 520

William Sandberg Antiques & Fine Art NE Motel 30

Forged Iron
Jeffrey Greene Antiques Quaker 137
Rob & Ruth Lyon JJs E21

Furniture-Country

&R D Meed more
repeat business?

800-266-9545

Carry Howard Products!
www.howardproducts.com

Hermitage Antiques Mays 126
Antiques & Artifacts Hertans 172
Bakers Antiques HOTM A24
Blackbird Antiques HOTM G 01
Cormiea Antiques & Upholstery Quaker 94

Fall 2005 = Brimfield Pocket Guide 11
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BRIMFIELD DEALER DIRECTORY

DEALER SHOW BOOTH DEALER
Country Treasures Antiques HOTM LA67-69 Grey Barn Antiques
Forgotten Furnishings Mays 27 House of Windsor
Grotheer Dealers C 170 House of Windsor
Grotheer Mays 610 J & B Antiques
Hartmann House Antiques HOTM G 10 Johns Antiques
Hartmann House Antiques Js Brook 9 Snooty Fox Antiques
Hiawatha Country Woodshop Quaker 92,93 Spinning Wheel Antiques
Jan & John Maggs Antiques Dealers P9 Stoneware John
Jan & John Maggs Antiques Mays 165 Swierad’s Antiques
Joyce Antiques NE Motel 202 The Hoosierman
Juniper Hill Antiques Stephen Front Tent Road Toma Golden Antiques
Keeping Room Antiques NE Motel 65 Wilbraham Mountain Antiques
New York Antique Company Mays 510 Wolfs Den Antiques
Now & Then BAN 4 Wynns Antiques
Peppercricket Farm Js Brook 10 Kirsch Antiques
R.J. Nichols Auction Co. Mays 555
Randall Davis Antiques Mahogany  Ben/Jerry Tent H H
Ray & Joan Peterson Antiques Js N 32 FU rnlt_l'fl re_PaI nted
Spinning Wheel Antiques Stephen  Tent-Road Bett!na Krainin
The Dusty Shelf Mays 74 Cab.lnetworks of. Butternut Hollow
The Fred O Smith Line NE Motel 208 Doris Dixon Antiques
The Hoosierman Mays 401 EuroPorts Home & Garden
The Peddlers Chest s Brook 4 FL_lrmture de Charme
The Seawife Meadows 159 Hlaw’atha Country Woodshop
Turnpike Antiques Hertans 117 John S Irop Garden
Juniper Hill Antiques

. ) Mary and Joshua Steenburgh
Furnitu re-Eng lish/Euro Michael Mccue Antiques
American Eagle Antiques Central 36 Randall Davis Antiques
Bob Withington Antiques HOTM E-tent Sherman Alden Antiques
Christopher Swift Antiques Mays 413 The Masons
EuroPorts Home & Garden NE Motel 91 Vintage Pastelle
House of Windsor Hertans 45
House of Windsor Sheltons B 17 H H
Manor House Antiques NE Motel 228, 29, 30 Furnltlﬁ' re_Pe“Od
Martell & Suffin Antiques Dealers c181 AndTews Antiques
Martell & Suffin Antiques HOTM  F50 Cabinetworks of Butternut Hollow
Randall Davis Antiques Mahogany ~ Ben/Jerry Tent Corey Danlgls

House of Windsor

. House of Windsor
Furniture-Oak Jan & John Maggs Antiques
American Eagle Antiques Central 36 Jan & John Maggs Antiques
Artique Mays 94 Martell & Suffin Antiques
Brass Lantern Antiques Dealers Cc172 Martell & Suffin Antiques
Cote Auction Mays 665 New England Antiques of Punta Gorda
Cote Auction Meadows 312 New England Antiques of Punta Gorda
Fragile Beauty Antiques NE Motel 219 Plum Blossom Antiques
Galligan’s Antiques Sturt S Robert DeLuca Antiques

Sherman Alden Antiques

FREE Picki . The East West Trading Company
m ICkup 0 The Kings Row Antique Center
larger items Tim Walker Anti
g ExpHlt im Walker Antiques
? Tim Walker Antiques
FLAV™ Toma Golden Antiques

Vincent Imondi

“Fragile, Large, Awkward or Valuable”™ Wynns Antiques

Located at Brimfield Antique Center = Toll Free 888-593-6683

SHOW

Js
Hertans
Sheltons
Mays
Mays

NE Motel
Stephen
Midway
Central
Mays

NE Motel
Quaker
Hertans
NE Motel
NE Motel

Hertans
Meadows
Sheltons
NE Motel
Francescos
Quaker
Collins
Stephen
Mays
Mays
Mahogany
Mays
Central

NE Motel

Quaker
Meadows
HOTM
Hertans
Sheltons
Dealers
Mays
Dealers
HOTM
Green
Mays

NE Motel
Js
Mays
Midway
Hertans
Mays
Quaker
NE Motel
Meadows
NE Motel

BOOTH DEALER SHOW BOOTH
B 23
45 Fully licensed
B17 " U Flﬂﬂﬂl[j and insured
\7 ;W Professional
gg 5 Skjp Service.
10 Packing, Crating
Tent-Road and Delivery Services
5 Located at Brimfield Antique Center « Toll Free 888-593-6683
8
401 ; ; ;
oA 2 Furniture-Victorian
49 American Eagle Antiques Central 36
138, 139 Cormiea Antiques & Upholstery Quaker 94
69 7'0 n D & M Antiques Mahogany
19]6 & 210 Grey Barn Antiques s B23
Rubleys Antiques Dealers A67
Seagull Antiques Mays 445
Toma Golden Antiques NE Motel ~ PA 2
146 Village Green Antiques Green Main Row
11 Webber Antiques BAN 351-53 & 356
B 52, 53 Webber Antiques Central 56
91 Wolfs Den Antiques Hertans 138, 139
Road Wynns Antiques NE Motel  69,70,71
92,93
Front Road Furniture
Front Tent Road | 140 pouse HOTM  FTent
69 1840 House Mays 540
271 Affordable Antiques JJs B34
Ben/Jerry Tent Allagheny Heritage Antiques Collins Rear
380 Amazing Antiques Quaker 118
3 Antique & Decorating Wherehouse NE Motel P 8-12
303 A Antiquebug NE Motel ~ Roadside
Antiques on the Common Quaker 48
Antiques & Reusables Js B33
55-56 Artistic Design Originals NE Motel 188
1 Backyard Antiques NE Motel 205
E Tent BAK on ONE Wells Dealers Al4
45 Bell Tower Antiques & Hardware Central 1
B17 Benefit Street Antiques Mays 133
P9 Bill N Lous Antiques Mays 489
165 Brass Lantern Antiques Dealers Cc172
c181 Bridges Over Time Dealers D 255
F50 Bridges Over Time HOTM K18
VT Tent Buckboard Antiques NE Motel  Front Tent
Cabinetworks of Butternut Hollow Meadows 11
PB Carl Haraska Js D13
M-40 Carl L. Bosk BAN 468
380 Carl L. Bosk Js C25
50 63 Carriage House NE Motel P11
2 ' Cellar Shop Quaker 26
334 Central Market Antiques Midway 2,16,29,42,55
B-384 Chelsea Hill Antiques Mays 425
PA 2 Cherry Acres Quaker 108
60 Cote Auction Mays 665
60.70.71 Cote Auction Meadows 312
e Country Squire Antiques NE Motel ~ 47-49

CHARLTON

Flea Market & Antiques

Trolley Crossing
Junctlon of Routes 20 & 31 So., Charlton, MA

S~
FREE ADMISSION

OPEN YEAR ROUND = RAIN OR SHINE = INSIDE OR OUTSIDE
SATURDAY: CO-OP & OUTSIDE SELLING 8AM - 3PM
SUNDAY: FLEA MARKET - CO-OP & OUTSIDE SELLING 7AM - 4PM

call 508-248-5690 or visit our website

www.CharltonFlea.com

Hours: Tues - Sat 9-5  Sunday 12-5

Open the Monday of Brimfield Week
with Extended Brimfield Hours

QUABOAG VALLEY
ANTIQUE CENTER

10

Exit 8 (Palmer) - Corner Main St. (Rt 20) and Knox.
Appoximately 7 miles West of Brimfield on Rt. 20

12,000 Square Feet of Antiques

KNOX STREET - PALMER, MA - 01069 - (413) 283-3091
www.quaboagantiques.com

12 Fall 2005 = Brimfield Pocket Guide 1-413-283-8393 -+ www.antiquesjournal.com
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HOTELS & MOTELS SERVING BRIMFIELD

CHICOPEE, MA
Hampton Inn  Exit 5, I-90, Rte.33(Memorial Drive) North 2 traffic lights, U-turn hotel 2nd right, 600 Memorial Drive, 413-593-1500 www.chicopee.hamptoninn.com
Super 8 Motel  Exit5, -90, Rte. 33 S. (Memorial Dr), ¥ mi. on right, to jug handle, L on 33 N, 1/8 mi. on right, 463 Memorial drive., 413-592-6171, 800-800-8000, www.super8.com

LUDLOW, MA
Comfort Inn & Suites  Exit 7, 1-90, Left at light on Center Street, 1/4 mile on Right. www.comfortinn.com/hotel.mall6 413-589-0488
SPRINGFIELD

Howard Johnson Express  Exit 7, 1-90, Rt. 21 S, to Rt. 20 W, 1356 Boston Rd., 413-2783-2111 www.pvhg.com

STURBRIDGE, MA
Comfort Inn & Suites Colonial  Exit 9, I-90. Exit 3A, 1-84. Hotel 1/2 mile on right. 508-347-3306 www.SturbridgeComfortinn.com
Hampton Inn  Exit 9, I-90 Left at first set of lights onto Rt. 131. Hotel .25 miles on left, 328 Main Street, 508-347-6466 www.Hamptoninn.com
Sturbridge Host Hotel  Exit 9, 1-90, to Rt. 20 west, .5 miles on right, 366 Main Street, 800-582-3232 Full service hotel www.sturbridgehosthotel.com

STAFFORD SPRINGS, CT
The Inn Keeper’s Place B & B 111 Stafford Street, mins from Brimfield Cntr., Exit 70, to 32 N, to 190 E, 860-458-9047 awngi@earthlink.net, www.innkeepersplace.com

VERNON, CT
Comfort Inn  Exit 65, 1-84, Right 1/4 mile on left, 425 Hartford Tpke. 800-235-4667 or 860-871-2432 www.comfortinnvernon.com
Holiday Inn Express  Exit 64, 1-84, 346 Kelly Rd., 860-648-2000 Email: Lehoferdarlene@aol.com www.HIEXPRESS.COM/vernonct
Quality Inn  Exit 63, I-84 East, Left 1 mile on left, Exit 63, -84 West, Right, 1 Mile on left, 51 Hartford Tpke., 800-235-4667 or 860-646-5700 www.qualityinnvernon.com

WEST SPRINGFIELD, MA
Super 8 Motel  Exit 4, 1-90, Route 5 S, 1/2 m on right. I-91Exit 13A, Route 5 N, 1/2 m on left 1500 Riverdale Street, 413-736-8080 www.super8.com

This list of Hotels & Motels are paid by advertisers who would appreciate your business. Pricing arrangements are not determined or influenced by BrimfieldExchange

DIRECTIONS TO BRIMFIELD

From the East: Boston, Providence and Worcester ~ From Boston and points east take the Mass Turnpike (Rt. 90) west to Exit 9 (Sturbridge). Follow Route 20 west to Brimfield, about
7 miles to the only set of traffic lights. From the lights in Brimfield center, continue west. The markets begin just after the big white church on the right. BrimfieldExchange is located in our
show booth, about 0.4 miles on the left (South) side of Route 20, opposite May's Antique Market, and between J & J and Hertan’s. Paid parking is available along route 20 on both sides
of the road. The Brimfield antique shows (markets) extend about 1 mile west of the church along route 20.

From the West: Albany and Springfield ~ From Springfield and points west take the Mass Turnpike (Rt. 90) east to exit 8 (Palmer). After exiting the toll, turn right on route 32 south.
Proceed 0.6 miles to next set of lights in Palmer. From the lights turn left on route 20 east toward Brimfield, and proceed about 6.8 miles to the end of the divided highway. The mar-
kets(shows) begin at a little over 7.0 miles and extend east for about a mile. BrimfieldExchange is located in our show booth, about 7.8 miles on the right (South) side of Route 20, oppo-
site May's Antique Market, and between J & J and Hertan's. Paid parking is available along route 20 on both sides of the road.

From the South: NYC and Hartford  Take route -95 north to New Haven, then 91 north to Hartford. Pick up 1-84 east in Hartford. Follow |-84 east to the Sturbridge exit for route 20
west, or from [-84 follow route 32 north to route 19 north to Brimfield light and turn left (west). From here follow east directions above.

www.BrimfieldExchange.com < or call 413-245-0961 Fall 2005 = Brimfield Pocket Guide 13



BRIMFEFIEL D

MAY’'S ANTIOUE MARKET, I C.
600 Dealers in Antiques and Collectibles Only

2005 SEPTEMBER 8-10

2006 SHOW DATES
MAY 11-13 @ JULY 13-15 « SEPTEMBER 7-9

REAR GATE

660 m 308

642

625

544 542 1911192

527 525 173|174

0%

493

492

FOOD
PAVILION

96

COMPLETE
Breakfast and Lunch Menu ‘451‘450‘449‘448‘447‘446 445 87| 88 ‘ 89 ‘ 9% ‘ jizﬂ—?w

AT THE FOOD PAVILION
443 83 | 84

Hot Coffee and Cold Drinks RICHARD MAY - MANAGER
Bottled Water 437 78 | 79

Novelty Ice Creams Route 20, P.O. Box 416
Salads, Fruit Brimfield, MA 01010

‘421‘420‘419‘418‘417‘ 416

413-245-9271
405|404 403|402 401\ ‘400 397 395(394 Fax: 413-245-9509
385 381 |380| 379378377 www.maysbrimfield.com

Email: info@maysbrimfield.com

‘335‘334‘ 333‘ ‘331‘330‘329‘

ROUTE 20 MAY'S FOOD SERVICE FRONT GATE ROUTE 20

PARKING PARKING

14 Fall 2005 = Brimfield Pocket Guide 1-413-283-8393 -+ www.antiquesjournal.com



BRIMFIELD DEALER DIRECTORY

DEALER

D. Williams

Dianne Vetromile

Door Knocker Antiques
Dudley Hill Antiques

Easter Hill Antiques

Ed Finney Antiques

Eighty One Main Antiques
Elegant Artifacts

Elm City Antiques

Fancy That Antiques

Ginas Antiques & Auctioneers
Great Stuff by Paul Antiques
Grey Barn Antiques

Grey Goose Antiques

SHOW

Quaker
Hertans
Mahogany
Mays
Dealers
Mays
Stephen
Mays
Midway
Francescos
NE Motel
Hertans
Js
Central

HARTCO -Hartford Antique and Restored Trunk

Company

House of Hubbard

Images  Past

Impulsive Antiques

J. Pasternak & Son Antiques
James Jackson

Jennings & Rohn Antiques
Jim Stubblefield Antiques
John H. Marshall
John/Sharron Yaccarino
Johns Antiques

Joseph McGaughey
Juniper Hill Antiques

Kate Alex and Co.

Kate Alex and Co.

Kevins Antiques

Lightning Colors

Lone Ranger Antiques

Lori Spencer

M. Gosch Antiques

Manor House Antiques
Mary Fazzino

Meissners Auction Service
Meissners Auction Service
Monkton Mill Antiques
Morning Glory Antiques
Nancy Koly Antiques

Old Acres Farm Antiques
Olde Good Things

Olde Good Things

Olde Good Things

Olde Good Things

Olde Good Things

Olivias Attic Ltd

Orange Trading Company
Pastime Antiques

Patricia Ann Breame Antiques
Quaboag Valley Antiques Center
R & R Collectibles

Red City Antiques

Red Rooster

Richard & Patricia Lewis

Robert, Kathy & Michaela Baranowsky

Rock-n-Glass Antiques
Rose Garden Antiques

Seaver & MclLellan Antiques, Inc.

Snooty Fox Antiques
Something Simple

Stone Block Antigues
STU-ARTz

Stuff and Things Antiques
Sunset Antiques

Sydelle & Jay Livingston
Sydelle & Jay Livingston

T. Jordan Elliot Antique Dealer
The Antique Poole

The Cooperage

The Door Knocker Antiques
The Heritage Shop Antiques
The Orchard

Theresa Jackson Antiques

www.BrimfieldExchange.com -

Hertans
Quaker
NE Motel
Quaker
Meadows
Mays
HOTM
Hertans
Mays
Quaker
Mays
Mays
Stephen
Dealers
Hertans
Dealers
Quaker
Quaker
NE Motel
Quaker
NE Motel
Quaker
BAN
Hertans
Mays

NE Motel
NE Motel
Meadows
Dealers
HOTM
Js
Mays
Sturt N
Mahogany
Green
Hertans
Js

Js
Central
Central
Mays
Mays
Js
Crystal
Dealers
HOTM
NE Motel
Quaker
Green
Quaker
Js

Js
Dealers
HOTM
Meadows
Central
Quaker
Mahogany
Collins
Central
Mays

BOOTH

B-26
78

75
A-35
362

516

4

F1
198-199
bcde
B 23

2

79 & Upfront
29

91-93

117

31,32

88

E- Tent

200

657

L28

120

402

Front Tent Rd

189

A 63

B8
104-105
214
35-36
228, 29, 30
28

86

91, 92
60
226-227
97

195

C 146-47
A-40

B 22,42
638

30

Left Rear

42, 43,49, 50
Cc3

Brook 1,2,3
43

21

329

376

B-2, B-11

E-39

E- Tent
10

46-47

Vt. Tent
100
Brook 33
F12

D 251

G 26
Green tent
108

69

Front
Front Row
82

83

DEALER

Tian Ling

Treasure Hunt Antiques
Tricias Treasures
Turnpike Antiques
Village Green Antiques
Whatevers Antiques

Willmert/Newell Antiques/Decorative

Yellow River Country Antiques

SHOW

Midway
Quaker
NE Motel
Hertans
Green
Js
Dealers
Quaker

Games, Toys & Trains

20th Century Objex
Alpha & Omega Antiques
Alpha & Omega Antiques
Amazing Antiques
Andersons’ Antiques
Bill-Lil Antiques

Dianes Antiques
Elmwood Antiques
Impact Collectibles
James Jackson

Jerry Greenstein

Joseph McGaughey
Keepers Toys and Barbie Dolls
Ken Farrar

Kevins Antiques

L & M Furniture

M &L Antiques

Mike's & Gayle’s Toys N Joys
Morning Glory Antiques
Oak Barrel Antiques

Past Times Antiques

The Sultan of Swap

The Toy Boy

Tim Walker Antiques

Tim Walker Antiques
Wex Rex

Dudley Hill Antiques
Transportation

Gerald Newman
Transportation

Brian Maiher

Buckboard Antiques

Old Federal Shop

The First Class Cabin
Traditional Marine Outfitters

General Line
Almeida Enterprises

Andi Charkow
AntiqueThreads

Artfull Eye

Central Market Antiques
Colleen Vagnini Antiques
Dantiques/Hook'n Pennies
Dantiques/Hook'n Pennies
Dianes Antiques

Eileen Love

Gary Avadanian

HARTCO -Hartford Antique/Trunk
James Barilaro

Jim & Kayce Dimond

Jim & Kayce Dimond

Jim Stubblefield Antiques
John Wirkkala

L & M Furniture

Mike Wilson Antiques
Millers Antiques

New England Antiques of Punta Gorda
New England Antiques of Punta Gorda

Nostalgia Unlimited
Odds n Ends Antiques
Past Times Antiques
R.J. Nichols Auction Co.
Smiths Antiques
Stephen Moss

Mays
Dealers
Js
Quaker
Mahogany
NE Motel
Mays
Central
HOTM
Mays
Mays
Mays
Crystal
Mays
Dealers
Crystal
Mays
Central
NE Motel
Midway
NE Motel
Sturt N
Midway
Mays
Quaker
Meadows
Mays

Dealers

Quaker
NE Motel
Mays
PostMara

BOOTH
10-24-37
L2,L8
28-50
117
Main Row
A 52
A15
B 20,21

414
A37
Fence 3
118

26

1-2

56

126

B6

A 63

6

534

106
226-227
8

24

19

334

B-3&4

Road 33 & 34
75

B-120

B19
Front Tent
525
Inside

Meadows 043,044,045,046

Central
Js
Mahogany
Sheltons
Midway
Midway
Dealers
Hertans
Mays

NE Motel
Stephen
Hertans
PostMara
Green
Js
Hertans
Hertans
Crystal
Green
Mays
Green
Mays

NE Motel
NE Motel
NE Motel
Mays
Quaker
HOTM

81
C30

F 05
2,16,29,42,55
46, 59

D227

205

56

225, 225A

79 & Upfront
Inside

Main Aisle
P-15, 16
200

41

6

VT Tent

452

VT Tent

P 126
173
24
555
37
E8

or call 413-245-0961

DEALER SHOW BOOTH

Stephen Moss Mays 63

The Fred O Smith Line NE Motel 208

Trummels Treasures Sturt S

Vincent DAngelo Dealers C 157

Webber Antiques BAN 351-53 & 356

Webber Antiques Central 56

West St. Station Quaker 22

Yesteryears’ Accents Quaker 43

Glass, China & Crystal

2 Hats Antiques Quaker 9

AbFab Antiques Quaker 5&6

Affordable Antiques JJs B34

All That Glitters NE Motel  Pavilion 7

Allagheny Heritage Antiques Collins Rear

Andersons’ Antiques Mahogany 26

Ann Marie ONeill HOT™M D3

Annas Antiques Hertans 34, 35, 36

Annas Antiques Mays 249

Antique & Decorating Wherehouse NE Motel P 8-12

Antiques on the Common Quaker 48

Artique Mays 94

Artistic Design Originals NE Motel 188

Bell Tower Antiques & Hardware Central 1

Benefit Street Antiques Mays 133

Beverly & Kevin Boyce Stephen Tent

Bill N Lous Antiques Mays 489
o N Moveall.com
9 Pack | Brimfield’s
%.ﬂ%'ﬂm @ Experts at

s Duftaieg & P = packing fragile

\\’” Items.

“Custom molded
Foam-In-Place packing available”
Located at Brimfield Antique Center = Toll Free 888-593-6683

Bitters Bottles BAN 342
Bitters Bottles JJs E 28-29
Black Run Antiques Central 129
Boston Antiques Coop. No. 1 HOTM D-12
Brantiques Quaker 70 & 76
Burns Silver Shoppe Crystal

C & R Antiques Central 99
Cross Century Antiques Quaker 8

D & M Antiques Mahogany

Days Gone Antiques Collins 2
Door Knocker Antiques Mahogany

Echoes of Time Quaker 44
Fragile Beauty Antiques NE Motel 219
Galligan's Antiques Sturt S

Goose Creek Antiques Hertans 22-23
Grand View Antiques HOTM H-32
Grannys This & That Collins 3
Halls Antiques Sheltons M50
Harvest Antiques JJs P10
Herman Antiques & Collectibles JJs A27
Hoosier Kubboard Glass JJs R41
Images  Past NE Motel ~ 91-93
J & S Hom Antiques Central 83
James Jackson Mays 88
Jim & Alberta Js K13
John/Sharron Yaccarino Quaker L28
JSD Antigues BrimBarn  Inside
Judith Ann DeTrask Mays 111
Keller & Ross Quaker L9
Kramars Kollectible Korner Quaker 45
Lightning Colors Quaker B8
Louise Kobryner Central 112
Malcolm Reiss Mays 24
Mars-Most Antiques Mays 418
Memories on Main St. Meadows 9,10
Mike's & Gayle’s Toys N’ Joys Central 106
Nancy Koly Antiques NE Motel 97
Noble Peddlar Antiques Mays 8

Fall 2005 = Brimfield Pocket Guide 15



BRIMFIELD DEALER DIRECTORY

DEALER

Richard & Patricia Lewis
Robinson Sales

Seagull Antiques

Stephen Moss

Stephen Moss

Sunset Antiques

Swierad’s Antiques

T. Jordan Elliot Antique Dealer
The Heritage Shop Antiques
The Re-Run Shop

The Sultan of Swap

The Victorian Rose

Theresa Jackson Antiques
Tim Walker Antiques

Tim Walker Antiques
Tomkat Collectibles
Treasure Hunt Antiques
Treasures of Old

Tricias Treasures

West St. Station

Wilbraham Mountain Antiques
Yesterdays Memories
Yesteryears’ Accents

SHOW

Mays
Mays
Mays
HOTM
Mays
Js
Central
Meadows
Collins
Quaker
Sturt N
BrimBarn
Mays
Mays
Quaker
Quaker
Quaker
Hertans
NE Motel
Quaker
Quaker
Js
Quaker

Guns, Armour & Arms

Cross Roads Antiques
David Charron

Hartmann House Antiques
Hartmann House Antiques
Irwin Hunsher

Jerry Greenstein

Misery Island Antiques
Sir Richards Antiques

Hats & Hat Pins
Mid Century Chic
tatters

Mays
Mays
HOTM
Js
Sheltons
Mays
Stephen
Js

Meadows
Sturt S

Jewelry & Gemstones

Alberta Brown

Alicia Zourdos

Anderson Jewelers
Anderson Jewelers
Antiques Off Broadway
Any Antique Will Do

Any Antique Will Do
Artifacts

Artifacts

BeJewelled

Bench Jeweler

Bill N Lous Antiques
Burns Silver Shoppe
Christinas Antiques & Jewelry
Diana Smires Jewelry

Dot Lawrence Antiques

Ed & Helen Tobin Antiques

Gabrielle Casella & Kathie Kustadick

Goldsmith Jewelers
Hey-Day Antiques

J & J of Tucson

J & S Horn Antiques
Judith Ann DeTrask
Judith Clarke

Karys Gold & Silver
Kay Bakers Antiques
Lana’s Gallery

Larry Stowell Antiques
Leda Roberts

Lori Spencer

M.A. Storck Company
Magi

MFM

Miami Watch & Clock
Odyssey Gallery Antiques
Old Costume Jewelry

Midway
Mays
BAN
Mays
BrimBarn
BAN
Mays
HOTM
Js
Mays
Mays
Mays
Crystal
Midway
Sheltons
Mays
Mays
Mays
Crystal
Midway
NE Motel
Central
Mays
Collins
Crystal
Mays
Mays

NE Motel
Mays

NE Motel
Mays

NE Motel
Dealers
Crystal
Central
Central

16  Fall 2005 = Brimfield Pocket Guide

BOOTH

376

395

445

E8

63

F12

8

Green tent
Front Row
70

#1

83

334
B-3&4
B3 &4
L2,L8

28-50
22

49

N 47
43

142
394

G 10
Brook 9
M 21
253

A6

172-173

20
511
117
535
Inside
35
451

F 110
P 40
499
492
489

45

M 48
658
502
31,32

212B
83
111

84

497

PB-1

503

214

163

PA 17-20
P15

111
59

DEALER

Ooh Aah Antiques

Patricia Wagner

Pete Peters

Peter Wilkinson Jacobs
Plum Blossom Antiques
Roger Pheulpin Antiques
Sarsaparilla Antiques
Sher’s Bounty Antiques,LLC
Sher’s Bounty Antiques,LLC
Terezi Vintage Jewelry

The Antique Poole

The Potting Shed
ThingsGoneBy.Com

Kitchen Related
Amethyst Antigues

Avatar Antiques

Brownstead Antiques

Colleen Vagnini Antiques
Cottage Antiques
Edward/Patricia Seidel
Ericksons Antique Stoves
Furniture Farm & Antiques
Hometown Antiques

Lauras Dollhouses & Collectibles
MarBo Antiques

Mason Dixon Memories
Memories on Main St.

Mixing Bowl Antiques

Now & Then
PotteryGlassChina

Primarily Pottery

Ray & Joan Peterson Antiques
Reminisce With Ruth
Sarsaparilla Antiques
Swierad’s Antiques

The Hoosierman

Whatevers Antiques

Lamps & Lighting
Alpha & Omega Antiques
Alpha & Omega Antiques
Antique Center Of Keyport
Antiques Handles
Architectural Emporium
Architectural Emporium
Avatar Antiques

Back From The Past Antiques
Bear Creek Trading Company
Black Swan

Bob Withington Antiques
Carl Haraska
Dantiques/Hook’n Pennies
Dantiques/Hook'n Pennies
Dayles Antiques

Down The Road Antiques
Easter Hill Antiques

Ed Finney Antiques

Fancy That Antiques

Goose Creek Antiques
Greenhouse Antiques

Halls Antiques

J & S Horn Antiques

Jack Adamson

Jim Brady Antiques
Lightning Colors

LooLoo Design

Michael Levinson

Monkton Mill Antiques

New England Brass Refinishing
Old Acres Farm Antiques
Olde Good Things

Olde Good Things

Olde Good Things

Olde Good Things

Olde Good Things

SHOW

Mays
Sheltons
Sheltons
Mays

NE Motel
Hertans
Midway
BAN
Mays
Dealers
Central
Central
Dealers

Central
Quaker
Hertans
Midway
Mays
Js

Mays
Js

NE Motel
Central
Js
Quaker
Meadows
NE Motel
BAN
Hertans
Quaker
JJs
Central
Midway
Central
Mays
JJs

Dealers
Js
Midway
Quaker
Collins
Meadows
Quaker
NE Motel
Quaker
Midway
HOTM
Js
Dealers
Hertans
NE Motel
Js
Dealers
Mays
Francescos
Hertans
Js
Sheltons
Central
Hertans
Mahogany
Quaker
Js

Mays
Mays

NE Motel
Meadows
Dealers
HOTM
Js

Mays
Sturt N

BOOTH

508

M 16
133

55

PB

146

58

423
518
Pavilion
108
120
Pavillion

67
37-39
115
46, 59
394
Brook 16-17
377

H 28
23
3A
Brook 24
13-14
9,10
M7

4

88

L3

N 32
84

58

8

401
A52

A37
Fence 3
58

8

Street

37-39
46

B 5-6
5
E-tent
D13
D227
205
M8
Brook 29, 30
A-35
362
F1
22-23
A12
M50

60

68 A-B
195

C 146-47
A-40

B 22,42
638

1-413-283-8393 -

DEALER
One Stop Antigues Inc.

Robert, Kathy & Michaela Baranowsky

Roche Clan Antiques
Rock-n-Glass Antiques
Rudy & Irene Schultz
Smith-Zukas Antiques
Snooty Fox Antiques
Stissing Mountain Antiques
Stoneware John

The Closetful

The Dusty Shelf
Treasure Hunt Antiques
Vintage Poster Bank

Willmert/Newell Antiques/Decorative

Wiswall House Antiques

Lithographs & Engraving

Anne Hall Antique Prints
Anne Negrin Antiques
Artfull Eye

History Gallery

History Gallery

Maps
Anne Hall Antique Prints
Kay Bakers Antiques

Marbles

Blair Collectibles
Larkins Antiques

Mike Wilson Antiques
Ough Antiques

Marine & Nautical
Bayberry Art & Antiques

Cyrus Doomasia

Malchione Antiques & Sporting
Oak Barrel Antiques

Paul J. DeCoste

Philip Anderson Antiques

Terry Walker Antiques

The Grange

Traditional Marine Outfitters
TransAmerican Antiques, Inc.

Maxfield Parrish
Antiques and Accents
Antiques and Accents
Quaboag Valley Antiques Center

Medical

Stonegate Antiques

Memorabilia
Awsum Advertising
Backyard Antiques
Cobalt Turtle Antiques
Colleen Vagnini Antiques
Film Richards

Lauras Dollhouses & Collectibles
Lillian Goodspeed

Lori Spencer

Nostalgia Unlimited
Odds n Ends Antiques
Village Green Antiques

Metalware
Antiques Handles
Vincent Imondi

Military
Alex Milman
Amazing Antiques

SHOW BOOTH
Meadows ~ 179-182
s B-2, B-11
HOT™M C1-3
Crystal
Hertans 59A
Hertans 8,9
NE Motel 10
Js R 45
Midway 5
Central 68
Mays 74
Quaker L2,L8
Meadows 172
Dealers A15
NE Motel 20 & 21
Sheltons ~ F-21
Js R 36-37
Sheltons ~ F 05
Hertans 55
Js E-05
Sheltons ~ F-21
Mays 84
Green VT Tent
Quaker 116
Green VT Tent
HOTM J17
s A-21
Sturt N Rt. 20
HOTM A28
Midway 8
Js R 42,43
Mays 150
Midway 11,25
Quaker B12-13
Meadows 043,044,045,046
NE Motel 17
HOT™M E8
Mays 63
JJs Brook 1,2,3
Js G33
NE Motel  PA 16
NE Motel 205
JJs E12&13
Midway 46, 59
Quaker 19
Central 3A
Hertans 29
NE Motel 214
NE Motel P 126
NE Motel 173
Green Main Row
Quaker 8
Meadows 60
Quaker 27
Quaker 118

www.antiqguesjournal.com



BRIMFIELD DEALER DIRECTORY

DEALER

Cillo Enterprises LTD

Class Menagerie

Cyrus Doomasia

Irwin Hunsher

Joe Torre

Joseph McGaughey

Misery Island Antiques

Old Federal Shop

Peace Antiques
TransAmerican Antiques, Inc.

SHOW
Midway
Hertans
Sturt N
Sheltons
NE Motel
Mays
Stephen
Mays
NE Motel
NE Motel

Miscellaneous / Other

Alberta Brown

Any Antique Will Do

Any Antique Will Do

Artistic Design Originals
Carriage House

Cellar Shop

Chelsea Hill Antiques
Cormiea Antiques & Upholstery
Cranberry Estate Sales
Fletchs Antiques

Goose Creek Antiques
Green Lady Gfits

Holiday Happenings

J. Pasternak & Son Antiques
JoAnntiques

John/Sharron Yaccarino
Joyce Antiques

Judith Ann DeTrask

Kramars Kollectible Korner
Lillian Goodspeed

Mountain Niche Antiques
Ray & Joan Peterson Antiques
Shoe Rack Lady

STU-ARTz

The Orchard

White Water Antiques

Musical
Nippers Choice

Native American
Avatar Antiques

Bear Trap Trading Company
Brantiques

Classic Junque

Ed & Helen Tobin Antiques
Elmwood Antiques

Irwin Hunsher

J & J of Tucson

Ooh Aah Antiques

Stuff and Things Antiques

Optical

Vintage Eyeware - New York City

Oriental / Orientalia

Boston Antiques Coop. No. 1

Ed & Helen Tobin Antiques
Furniture de Charme

Grand View Antiques

Greenhouse Antiques

JSD Antiques

L & M Furniture

Martell & Suffin Antiques

Martell & Suffin Antiques

Michael & Claire Higgins Antiques
Michael & Claire Higgins Antiques
MR. Antique

Plum Blossom Antiques

www.BrimfieldExchange.com -

Midway
BAN
Mays

NE Motel
NE Motel
Quaker
Mays
Quaker
NE Motel
NE Motel
Hertans
Hertans
Mays
Meadows
Js
Quaker
NE Motel
Mays
Quaker
Hertans
Hertans
Js
Mays
Quaker
Central
Mays

Js

Quaker
Central
Quaker
Mays
Mays
Central
Sheltons
NE Motel
Mays
Js

Central

HOTM
Mays
Francescos
HOTM
Js
BrimBarn
Crystal
Dealers
HOTM
HOTM
Mays
Central
NE Motel

BOOTH
3
40
Rt. 20
M 21
Front
402

525
223
17

20

35
451
188
P11
26
425
94
9,10
239
22-23
32B,120
89
31,32
A64
L28
202
111
45

29

21

N 32
397
100
82
381

J14& 34

37-39
27

70& 76
54

502

126

M 21
2128B
508
Brook 33

D-12
502
Road
H-32
A12
Inside
6
C181
F 50
All
457
104
PB

DEALER SHOW BOOTH
Paper
A & A Coins and Collectables Post Ex
Childrens Book Nook Quaker 69,70
Gail Watson Quaker 110
Gray Collectibles PostMara  Inside
Judy & Jake Gillison PostEx 3
Murphy’s Old Books Mays 178
Recollections PostMara  Inside
Rorkes Drift BAN 363,364
Rorkes Drift Js P6
The Post Card Repository PostMara  Inside
Thomas S. Mills PostMara  Inside
Weatheredwheel Antiques & Postcards Post Ex 3
Wex Rex Meadows  Road 33 & 34
Yesterdays Paper Sturt S 11,12
Pewter
Alicia Zourdos Mays 511
Hermitage Antiques Mays 126
Photographica
Carl Fila & Rob McElroy Mays 154
Cartophilian Collectibles PostMara  Inside
Charles & Nellie Huttunen PostMara  Inside
Design Antiques Mays 322
Donald Schimke Antiques PostMara  Inside
Gail Watson Quaker 110
Gerald Newman Dealers B-120
Iron Gate Antiques JJs M 38
Judy & Jake Gillison Post Ex 3
Park Antiques Mays 331
Recollections PostMara  Inside
Sims Antique Image PostMara  Inside
The Rite Image Mays 415
Tom & Carol Halsdorf Sturt N Last Row
Postcards
A & A Coins and Collectables Post Ex
Artifacts HOTM F 110
Artifacts JJs P40
Blair Collectibles Green VT Tent
Cartophilian Collectibles PostMara  Inside
Charles & Nellie Huttunen PostMara  Inside
Donald Schimke Antiques PostMara  Inside
Eighty One Main Antiques Stephen
ELL-ELL Books Midway 75
Gail Watson Quaker 110
Glens Cards Central 92
Gray Collectibles PostMara  Inside
James Barilaro PostMara  Inside
Jim & Kayce Dimond Green Main Aisle
Jim & Kayce Dimond JJs P-15, 16
Judy & Jake Gillison Post Ex 3
L & M Antiques Js G22
Mary L. Martin LTD Js H21
Mary L. Martin LTD Post Ex Inside
Memory Lane Postcards Post Ex
Odyssey Gallery Antiques Central 111
Recollections PostMara  Inside
Sims Antique Image PostMara  Inside
Stan & Jane Postcards & Tradecards ~ Post Ex Inside
Stissing Mountain Antiques Js R 45
The First Class Cabin PostMara  Inside
The Fred O Smith Line NE Motel 208
The Post Card Repository PostMara  Inside
POSTCARDS = STEREO CARDS = TRADE CARDS = EPHEMERA
BRIMFIELD ACRES NORTH « POSTCARD MARATHON
62 Oakwood Drive, Oxford, CT 06478 = (203) 888-0205
email: colpap@aol.com

or call 413-245-0961

DEALER

The Rite Image

The Zussman Collection

The Zussman Collection

Thomas S. Mills

Tom & Carol Halsdorf

Weather or Knot Antiques
Weatheredwheel Antiques & Postcards
Yesterdays Paper

Pottery & Porcelain
2 Hats Antiques

20th Century Objex

Alex Moreno

All That Glitters

Allagheny Heritage Antiques

Ann Marie ONeill

Antique Articles

Antiques Off Broadway

Art and Antiques

B & B Antiques

BeJewelled

Beverly & Kevin Boyce

Black Run Antiques

Claire Schlesser/ObjetsObjects
Cobalt Turtle Antiques

Dayles Antiques

Days Gone Antiques

Hartmann House Antiques
Hartmann House Antiques

Harvest Antiques

Hey-Day Antiques

Janis Petrovich

Keller & Ross

Kendall Antiques

Laurel Antiques of Maine

Louise Kobryner

M & M Antiques Il

MarBo Antiques

Mars-Most Antiques

Michael & Claire Higgins Antiques
Michael & Claire Higgins Antiques
Michael Levinson

Michael Smith

Mike Wilson Antiques

Morning Glory Antiques

Nancy Koly Antiques

New England Antiques of Punta Gorda
New England Antiques of Punta Gorda
Noble Peddlar Antiques

Nostalgia Unlimited

Primarily Pottery

Richard & Patricia Lewis

Roger Pheulpin Antiques

Rudy & Irene Schultz

Sher’s Bounty Antiques,LLC
Sher’s Bounty Antiques,LLC
Somebodys Antiques

The Antique Poole

The Chair Man & The Tea Lady
The Sultan of Swap

The Victorian Rose

Tomkat Collectibles

Trillium Antiques

Webber Antiques

Webber Antiques

White Water Antiques

William Sandberg Antiques & Fine Art
Wiswall House Antiques

Primitives

Alex Moreno

Antiquities

Baileys Anitques

Bay State Antiques

Bear Creek Trading Company
Brownstead Antiques

SHOW

Mays

NE Motel
NE Motel
PostMara
Sturt N
Midway
Post Ex
Sturt S

Quaker
Mays
Hertans
NE Motel
Collins
HOT™M
NE Motel
BrimBarn
Mays
Midway
Mays
Stephen
Central
Js

Js

NE Motel
Collins
HOTM
Js

Js
Midway
Collins
Quaker
Crystal
BrimBamn
Central
NE Motel
s
Mays
HOT™M
Mays
Mays
Mays
Green
NE Motel
NE Motel
Green
Mays
Mays

NE Motel
Quaker
Mays
Hertans
Hertans
BAN
Mays

NE Motel
Central
Js

Sturt N
BrimBamn
Quaker
JJs

BAN
Central
Mays

NE Motel
NE Motel

Hertans
Quaker
Quaker
Hertans
Quaker
Hertans

BOOTH
415
M9
M9
Inside
Last Row
46, 59
3
11,12

9

414

83
Pavilion 7
Rear

D3
35& 36
Inside
504
Inside
499

Tent

129
P02
E12&13
M8

2

G 10
Brook 9
P10

4

Front road
L9

5

3

112

16

Brook 24
418
All
457

58

85

VT Tent
226-227
97

VT Tent

P 126
L3
376
146
59A
423
518
218
108
C-8

#1

B3 &4

C26

351-53 & 356
56

381

30

20&21

83
L4-5
40
66

B 5-6
115
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BRIMFIELD DEALER DIRECTORY

DEALER

Claire Schlesser/ObjetsObjects
Cote Auction

Cote Auction

Cottage Antiques

Country Lady Antiques
Country Lady Antiques
Country Squire Antiques

D. Dolphin Antiques

D & N Sandys

D & N Sandys

Frederic Hartl

Furniture de Charme

Great Stuff by Paul Antiques
Grotheer

Grotheer

Hiawatha Country Woodshop
Jamtiques

Joyce Antiques

Lone Ranger Antiques
Meissners Auction Service
Meissners Auction Service
Melissas Antiques

Millers Antiques
Nightingales Antiques

Ough Antiques

Past Times Antiques
Patricia Ann Breame Antiques
Peppercricket Farm
Quaboag Valley Antiques Center
Richard Fuller Antiques
Richard J. Riley Antiques
Richard J. Riley Antiques
Rubleys Antiques

Sherman Alden Antiques
Shoe Rack Lady

Smiths Antiques
Stoudtburg Antiques

The Scottish Trader

The Seawife

The Workshop

Weather or Knot Antiques

Prints & Posters
Anne Hall Antique Prints
Anne Negrin Antiques
Architiques

Bill & Joan Lennon

Fred Glogower

Griffin’s Gallery

Harvest Antiques

Joyce Charbonneau
Mary Fazzino

Memory Lane Postcards
Mori Books

Picture Window Antiques
Red City Antiques
Vintage Poster Bank

Weatheredwheel Antiques & Postcards

Wex Rex

Quilts

Adamsons Antiques
Antiques & Artifacts

Beverly & Kevin Boyce
Broad Street Antiques Market
Darwin D. Bearley Antiques
Martha Perkins

Martha Perkins

Mount Vernon Antiques

Old Threads Antique Textiles
The Dusty Shelf

The Peddlers Chest

Through The Looking Glass
Through The Looking Glass

SHOW BOOTH
Js P02
Mays 665
Meadows 312
Mays 394
Green 908
Js F23
NE Motel ~ 47-49
Js J28
Dealers Pavillion
Js Cc31
Hertans 116
Francescos Road
Hertans b.cde
Dealers C 170
Mays 610
Quaker 92,93
HOTM A21
NE Motel 202
Quaker 104-105
BAN 86
Hertans 91, 92
Mays 127
Mays 452
Central 44
HOTM J17
NE Motel 24
Js Cc3
s Brook 10
JJs Brook 1,2,3
Mays 475
BAN 394
Js J21
Dealers A 67
Mays 380
Mays 397
Quaker 37
Hertans 100
Quaker 112-122
Meadows 159
Js Brook 5
Midway 46, 59
Sheltons  F-21
Js R 36-37
Quaker 57-60
s F 24,25
Quaker L10
HOTM 15
Js P10
Js Brook 23
Quaker 28
Postcard Extravaganza
s D13
Quaker B 18
Central 21
Meadows 172
Post Ex 3
Meadows  Road 33 & 34
Hertans 38
Hertans 172
Stephen Tent
Quaker 13
Sheltons  F-8
BAN 121
Mays 156
HOTM Cc31
Crystal Front
Mays 74
Js Brook 4
BAN Inside
HOTM I-13
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DEALER

SHOW

Radios & Phonographs

Jim Brady Antiques
John T. Pierce Antiques
Kendall Antiques
Nippers Choice

Mahogany
Dealers
Crystal
JJs

Rugs-Oriental & Indian

Elizabeth Sweets Art & Antiques
Elm City Antiques

Henry Stek/Setkiewicz Antiques
Lori Frandino

Michael Smith

Tribal Art

Sturt N
Midway
NE Motel
Js

Mays
Midway

Scientific Instruments

Park Antiques

Paul J. DeCoste

Richard J. Riley Antiques
Richard J. Riley Antiques

Staffordshire

2 Hats Antiques

Dennis & Dad Antiques

Grey Goose Antiques
Hedgeworth Antiques

Noble Peddlar Antiques

T. Jordan Elliot Antique Dealer
Trillium Antiques

Steiff & Teddy Bears

Andersons’ Antiques
Dover Doll Clinic

Lilac House Antiques & Galleries

Shelley and Tory Beth

Mays
Js
BAN
s

Quaker
Mays
Central
Mays
Mays
Meadows
Js

Mahogany
Mays
BrimBamn
Central

Sterling & Silver Plate

Alicia Zourdos

Anderson Jewelers
Anderson Jewelers

Any Antique Will Do

Any Antique Will Do

Bench Jeweler

Bruce Cherner Antique Silver
Bunny’s Place

Burns Silver Shoppe

Carl L. Bosk

Carl L. Bosk

Cross Century Antiques

Dan & Nancy’s Antiques
Days Gone Antiques

Diana Smires Jewelry
Elegant Artifacts

Jamtiques

Joe Torre

M.A. Storck Company
Malcolm Reiss

Michael Levinson

Old Acres Farm Antiques
Philip Anderson Antiques
Reminisce With Ruth

Roger Pheulpin Antiques
Seagull Antiques

Sher’s Bounty Antiques,LLC
Sher’s Bounty Antiques,LLC
Stissing Mountain Antiques
Stone Block Antiques

The Gryphon’s Nest

The Silver Butler

The Silver Butler

Theresa Jackson Antiques
Tricias Treasures

White Water Antiques
Wilbraham Mountain Antiques

Mays
BAN
Mays
BAN
Mays
Mays
Dealers
Js
Crystal
BAN

Js
Quaker
BrimBarn
Collins
Sheltons
Mays
HOTM
NE Motel
Mays
Mays
Mays
Meadows
Mays
Central
Hertans
Mays
BAN
Mays
Js
Green
Sheltons
HOTM
Mays
Mays

NE Motel
Mays
Quaker

BOOTH

36

A5

5

J14 &34

N 34
85

331
R 42,43
394
J27

9

393

2

519

8

Green tent
C26

26

11

On road
120

511
117
535
35

451
492
P67
F1l

468
C25
8

Left rear
2

M 48
516
A21
Front
163
24

58
195
150
84
146
445
423
518

R 45
Vt. Tent
F-1

F 46
456
83
28-50
381
49

1-413-283-8393 -

DEALER

Window of Time Antiques
Window of Time Antiques
Yesterdays Memories
Yudin & Associates

SHOW

Dealers
Js

Js
Sheltons

Stoneware & Yelloware

Adamsons Antiques
Bakers Antiques

Bitters Bottles

Bitters Bottles

Cottage Antiques
Davidian-Americana
Dennis & Dad Antiques
Impulsive Antiques
Melissas Antiques

R.J. Nichols Auction Co.
Stoneware John
Stoudtburg Antiques
The Cooperage

The Potting Shed
Victorian Manor Antiques

Tools & Hardware

Bell Tower Antiques & Hardware
Fletchs Antiques

Jamtiques

One Stop Antiques Inc.

Richard J. Riley Antiques
Richard J. Riley Antiques
Robert Lanagan

Vincent Imondi
WebWilson.com

Victorian

Andrews Antiques

Antiques Handles

Back From The Past Antiques
Beauty and the Beast Antiques
Bunny’s Place

Cross Century Antiques

D. Dolphin Antiques

Design Antiques

Down The Road Antiques
Larry Stowell Antiques

MR. Antique

New York Antique Company
Spinning Wheel Antiques
The Victorian Rose
ThingsGoneBy.Com

William E. Lohrman

Vintage Clothing
Alley Antiques and Collectibles
AntiqueThreads

Eileen Love

Gabrielle Casella & Kathie Kustadick

Green Lady Gfits
Hasbeens

Judychenille

Lillian Goodspeed

Magi

Mid Century Chic

Mount Vernon Antiques
Patricia Wagner

Penny Russell Antiques
tatters

The Green Mannequin
Vintage Eyeware - New York City
Vintage Pastelle

Walkers Collectibles
Walkers Collectibles
Wildflowers Antiques
Woodland Farms Antiques

Hertans
HOTM
BAN
s
Mays
Mays
Mays
Quaker
Mays
Mays
Midway
Hertans
Quaker
Central
Js

Central
NE Motel
HOTM
Meadows
BAN

Js
Green
Meadows
Js

Quaker
Quaker
NE Motel
Sturt N
Js
Quaker
Js

Mays
Js

NE Motel
Central
Mays
Stephen
BrimBamn
Dealers
Mays

Js
Mahogany
NE Motel
Mays
Hertans
Mays
Central
Hertans
NE Motel
Meadows
HOTM
Sheltons
HOT™M
Sturt S
Quaker
Central
NE Motel
Dealers
Js

Js
HOTM

BOOTH

B 94
BR 32
N 47
M 15

38

A24
342

E 28-29
394
270
393
117
127
555

100
69

120
D7

239
A2l
179-182
394
J27
104

60

A 60

55-56
8
46

F1l

8

J28

322
Brook 29, 30
PB-1

104

510
Tent-Road
#1
Pavillion
520

M 03,33

225, 225A
31,32
32B,120
539

100

29

PA 17-20
172-173
Cc31

M 16
ftent 6

53

303A
P18

M 44

A 64, 65
B22

www.antiqguesjournal.com



Rocky’s Antique Mall

Just what you ve been looKing for!
Great Antiques of Exceptional Quality:
Beautifully Displayed and Reasonably Priced

Brand Mew Facility
Two Years. in the Making ~ MNow Open to the Public]
H0 Deaters = 26,000 Square Feat = 100 Showeases

1-B00-296-8676

Featuring:
Olak Wiainut and Pine Furniture, Cupbards, Tables, Chests.

Oid Chilts, Linans, Large Selection of Oid Crocks &
Baskets from the Shenandoah Valley

Clocks. kewslry, Oid Godd & Silver Coins, Papar Money,
Grandfather Clocks, Pocket Watches

Coil War Guns & Swords, Presidential Letters,
Swords, Guns

Rosavilie, Weller, and Rookwood Pottery,
Antique Christmas & Halloween Decorstions

and much mare! e

__h‘l -
.-‘?nr' Ty
T —

——

RUC’ GOLD, '- & UE CENTER

IHscover e slerling silver pweelny at amazingly low prices, Mew ane Bstate fine eewelry: Theess S2one Ringgs
Solicidres, Eamings & Anndversiary Bands at whilssale pricing. Rocky's b= also your one-stop-shop for all of yoa
selring Harwnne meeds, Wee have hundneds of prtterns angd thomesamds ol picces We plso cary gold & silver coins of
all kinds, Phone arders are tiken daily

2 AT
iF
s --' ';. ” . ""Ils'l E_ f
B g iy . i MADIR
Pl iy | = Ve
¥ F il ? : :-_'7""-5'-'5.??' . "r.i i 4 j{;jill g
i g ...'_ % - o
= I; \ _-li,,:I -_1.- '_.1 1_8[}{]_296_85?5 o kyspmlcmidsilver.oom
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Postcard Marathon| |HowCan I get It Home Safely & Economically?

& PAPER COLLECTIBLES SHOW Located @ Brimfield Antiques Center

Indoors at
We Provide: '
The Postcard & Ephemera Center [J Custom l::ckaging&Shipping mlﬁi! Il! ﬂhﬂ?ﬂ,
[J Van Line Service i
[J Foam-in-place Packaging

Brimfield Acres North Field
Look for the Large Red Building fronting on Rt. 20

[ Insurance
We open Friday Sept 2NP - 9AM to 6PM [ Domestic & International Shipping Store L ocations
and are open Every Day through Saturday Sept 10th [ Custom Crating (888) 593-6683
] . [J Packaging Materials Cell (860) 729-0089
For dealer Info contact: cartophilians@cox.net 0 Field Pick Up Fax (860) 649-5077

Phone/Fax: (203) 272-1143

At Brimfield Antique Center

(

Prospect
Hill

2005 SHOW DATES
Sept. 10,11

Ja]
PROMOTIONS

6am - 4pm Friday/$5 admission = 9am - 4pm Saturday/$3 admission
On-site parking $5 = Oversized vehicles $10 = No pets, please « Rain or Shine
PO. Box 385, Route 20, Brimfield, MA 01010

(413) 245-3436 = (978) 597-8155

EMAIL: jnjbrimfld@meganet.net = wessiTe: www.jandj-brimfield.com

Show Schedules =Sept 6-11

1 OPENING | Tues | Wed | Thur | Fi | Sat | Sy

1 Brimfield Acres North Tues Lpm/Sat 8am | m [ | 1

1 Brimfield Antiques Center Surise | m | m | m | m | m|m !

1 Brimfield Barn 7m | m m m | m mom ! @ |internet

: Brimfield Exchange Gm m | m | m|m| = : il | Town Hall

g Central Park Tiesbam | m | m | m | ® | B B B | Bank :

1 Collins Apple Barn TuesSunrise | m | m | ® | W | ®m|®m 1 | Post Office Mill Lane
1 Crystal Brook TuesSunrise | m | = | m | m | m 1 Parkin - c 3

I Dealer's Choice Tues 11am | m 1 g Fire D:pt-
: Francesco's @ m m | m . : @© | Public Phone

g GreenAcres 6N m mm | EE - BRIMFIELDEXCHANGE.COM
y  Heart-0-The-Mart Wed 9am E R EEE

1 J&JPromotions Fri 6am [ JN | 1 |
1 Jeanne Hertan Shows Wed 12noon EEmmm !

I Mahogany Ridge ToesSunrise | m | m | m | m | m | m !

: May's Antique Market Thurs 9am Emm : Jeanne H ertan

y Midway Antique Shows Ties6am | m | m m | m | m m Antigue Shows

1 NewEngland Motel Wed 6am E N EEE |

1 Postcard Extravaganza Sunrise | m | m | m | m | m @ m | :

I Posteard Marathon AlWeek | m | m |[m | m m ' m |} Quellyy Dizlers

: Quaker Actes Tesvis: | m | m | W W W = : Grand Opening Wednesday at noon!

I Sheltons TeesSumrise | m | m | m | ® W | m | ..

y Stephen's Place Teséom | m | m | m | m | m | W Free admission

1 Sturtevant’s North TosSunrise | m | m | m | W | m | m I On-site Shipping, Café

1 Sturtevant’s South ToesSunrise | m | m | m | m m | m |

1 The Meadows TeesGam | m | m | m|m ! 860-763-3760
] www.hertansbrimfield.com
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2006

|

|

Brimfield Show Dates
| May 9 - 14

| July 11 - 16

i September 5 - 10
|
|

For Information on Hotels Visit
www.BrimfieldExchange.com

i ——

UNITED STATES
POSTAL SERVICE

Brimfield Post Office - Open All day
Packaging Supplies ® Money Orders = Shipping
Cash Available - Debit / Credit
413-245-3451

Extended Window Hours 9:00 - 5:00
Located at the Intersection of Rt. 20 & Rt. 19

E s
> (Bl <z.§§ N {\{""Q‘Q d v
& & B S
Ll S NI A
,Q’S, § S I_E_IE S—) '%
' 2 v B = [P
, @ ‘ ‘ ﬁ Pynchon
E‘ 5 5 <@ House
' 6
33 é\o;‘"’o &
S &
B s S —
N Sturbridge,
E A Charlton,
@ AUbl;'lrg'd
Southbridge
W P-E Rts. 90,

20) 84, 131

Holland
Road

Stafford Springs

Looking for
Internet Access
Brimfield Week?

Stop by and
Visit Our

BrimfieldExchange
Booth

PARSY

Across Frpm
May's Antique
Market

Put Your Shop
on the Map.
See Pages 18 &19

www.BrimfieldExchange.com -«

or call 413-245-0961

VINTAGE EYEWARE

THE UNLIMITED OPTICAL SOURCE

Impressive
Selection
dating from
1700-1970

Buying and
Selling Optical
Quality Eyeware
and Sunware

ESTHER M. HARRIS
917.721.6546

Central Park - Booth 37

o o
n Shows L1d.

Since 1970

can be
downloaded

1

1

1

1

1

l

I . CordShowws.com
: or call 914-273-4667
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

OCT. 1 BRONXVILLE/TUCKAHOE BORDER, NY
B.E.S.T. Antiques Show

Immaculate Conception School/Church, Rte. 22

65 booths, Sat. 10-4 PM

1-87 exit 6 E; Hutch South exit 18 W; North exit 17

<\ Danbuyg Danbury Museum & Historical Society’s
— Fall Great Danbury Antique Fair

PAL Building, 25 Hayestown Rd.

DEC. 10, 11 OLD GREENWICH, CT
1st Pottery, Porcelain & Ceramics Expo
Civic Center, 90 Harding Rd.

60 booths, Sat.-Sun., 10-5 PM, 1-95 exit 5

DEC. 18 OLD GREENWICH, CT

20th Antique Stocking Stuffers Show & Sale
Antique & estate jewelry & silver plus a general line

no larger than 6”x 6” Civic Center, 90 Harding Rd.

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

(g OCT. 22, 23 DANBURY, CT 1
< 1
1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

:

70 booths, Sun.10-5 PM, 1-95 exit 5 1
o
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BRIMFIELD DEALER DIRECTORY

DEALER SHOW BOOTH DEALER SHOW BOOTH DEALER SHOW BOOTH
Vl ntage TeXti |es & Linens Picture Window Antiques Quaker B 18
1840 H Sold By Sue Wearsch Sheltons B 14
ouse HOTM F Tent Wrought Iron
1840 H M 540 Susan Gower Central 116
ouse ays Swan Anti HOTM E- Tent BE Sales Sheltons B 42-45
A.T. Roches Quaker 97-98 wan Antiques - len i ;
tatters Strt S Bridges Over Time Dealers D 255
Adamsons Antiques Hertans 38 i i
Andi Chark a 2 c30 The Chenille Cottage Central 80 Bridges Over Time HOTM K18
ndi Lharkow S The Closetful Central EuroPorts Home & Garden NE Motel 91
AntiqueThreads Mahogan € Llosetlu entra 68 i i i
q gany The Green Manneaui K 53 Janis Petrovich Collins Front road
Benefit Street Antiques Mays 133 quin Quaker ' i
4 ques y The Vintage Closet Quaker 61 John’s Iron Garden Collins Front Road
Dantiques/Hook'n Pennies Dealers D227 . ) Manor House Antiques NE Motel 228, 29, 30
: . : Tribal Art Midway 76 X
Dantiques/Hook’n Pennies Hertans 205 ) . Marvin Gardens Quaker B14-B20
Davidian-Ameri Mays 270 Vintage Fabrics & Etc. Mays 52 . o
avidian-Americana y: Vintage Pastell NE Motel 303 A Nothing Definite Inc. Quaker 80
Dot Lawrence Antiques Mays 658 ge Pastetle ote i ini
q Y ; Nothing Definite Inc. Sheltons  Drvway
e \fe . ’ Walkers Collectibles Dealers P18
Dusty’s Vintage Linens & Textiles Central 98 ) Rob & Ruth Lyon s E21
Eileen Love NE Motel 225, 225A Walkers Collectibles JJs M 44
lleen , Widalet NE Motel 197 Sandstone Gardens Quaker L12
Hasbeens Mays 539 Iggletown ote i
4 Wildflowers Antiques s A 64, 65 Twisted & Bent N.E. Central 2-30
Jennings & Rohn Antiques HOTM E- Tent iswall q ; | i
Judychenille Central 100 Wiswall House Anthyes NE Motel 20 & 21
Kathleen Eberle Central 124 Woodland Farms Antiques HOTM B 22
Kristine Tibbetts Central 45
LooLoo Design Js A3L Wallace Nutti ng
Lynda Kolski Quaker 0 The Potting Shed Central 120
M & M Antiques Il NE Motel 16
Magi NE Motel ~ PA 17-20 .
Martha Perkins BAN 121 Western Memorabilia
Martha Perkins Mays 156 Class Menagerie Hertans 40 BrimfieldMovers.com
Mason Dixon Memories Quaker 13-14
Meadowbrook Farm Antiques NE Motel ~ 88-89 WI cker
M?’.“"”“ on Mgm St Meadows 9,10 Affordable Antiques Js B34
Mixing Bowl Antiques NE Motel M7 JoAnntiaues s A64 o 3
Now & Then BAN 4 T Lime o 168 “Brimfields Licensed
SI? ‘Tillre;ds Ant;(que Textiles Crys;(tal zrf:t Willmert/Newell Antiques/Decorative Objects DealersA 15 and In_su_red mover License # MC 274579
atricia Kosmos| |_ Quaker Wolfs Den Antiques Hertans 138, 139 Located at Brimfield Antique Center « Toll Free 888-593-6683
Penny Russell Antiques HOTM ftent 6

(AREATSTURR

BY PAUL

ACN T TEQEURE LS

Fecoratize AccessomesandrBurnitire

FoithictHomae/CrandeniBusiness
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Brimfield, MA
NEW ENGLAND MOTEL

ANTIQUES & COLLECTIBLES SHOWS

Admission $5 opening day only *_:;,_,. ”
Parking central to all fields only $5
On-site shipping and ATM

for your shopping convenice

“From Shabby Chic to the Real Antique,
Find all your Indoor and Outdoor Décor
at New England Motel”

OPENS 6 a.m. WEDNESDAY
¥ September 7 #%

2006 Show Dates: May 10-14, July 12-16, Sept. 6-10

(WEDNESDAY THROUGH SUNDAY)

OVER 400 DEALERS

Shop “Dealer’s Row” — Three pavilions — 75 dealers under cover

“THE LARGEST UNDERCOVER OPERATION IN BRIMFIELD”

Visit Our INTERNATIONAL FOOD COURT

For more info/directions: www.antiques-brimfield.com / nemotelbrimfield@aol.com
\oice: 508-347-2179 / Fax: 508-347-3784 / Showtime: 413-245-3348

CAMPSITES BY RESERVATIONS AMPLE ON-SITE PARKING

www.BrimfieldExchange.com < or call 413-245-0961 Fall 2005 = Brimfield Pocket Guide ~ 23
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Massachusetts Antique Shops

< West.T nsend
&)
(5
90,
&9 (
o ’
L Ambherst * Clinton Cambridge
(]
‘ S Northampton Worcester e
& [ | "
®"Great Barrington Palmer =
950 —!!'-’_/\ __—
&3 ~J ™o Gor—L~_ *Charjton o
<_\® Springfield o Sturbridge Abington
G0z Brimfield g g
f &P eDouglas Brockton
— L —

Put Your Shop on the Map.
Call 413-245-0961

Quaboag Valley Antique Center
Corner Rt. 20 and Knox St., Palmer, MA
10 Minutes West on Rt. 20 from Brimfield
Ph. 413-283-3091 = Hours: Tues-Sat 9-5, Sun 12-5
Extended Hours Brimfield Week

PALMER A*BSeGeR*AP*BP=CT*F*GL*GC=J=TC

Visitor Information Centers

Swansea and Mansfield (1)~

Bristol County Convention and
Visitors Bureau

N. Attleboro| e

ANTIQUE SHOPS KEY

SERVICES

A - Appraisals
AU - Auction Services
BS - Buys & Sells Estates
C - Consignments
G - Group Shop
R - Restoration

CATEGORIES

AG - Archictectural & Garden
AP - Art & Paintings
BP - Books & Paper
CT - Country
FP - Folk/Primitive
F - Furniture
GL - General Line
GC - Glass & China
J - Jewelry
M - Military
T - Textiles
TC - Toys & Collectibles

Sandwich

Dennispo;
i LJ
Wesg Dennige West Harwich

Hyannis

A\

Campello Antiques &
NE Brass Refinishing
Specializing in Brass & Copper Refinishing
1085 Main Street, Brockton, MA 02301 « 508-583-9415
www.campelloantiques.com « brassmanbethoney@aol.com
Hours: Mon-Fri 9-4, Sat 10-2

BROCKTON R

Vinny’s Antiques Center
380 Fall River Ave., Route 114A
Seekonk, MA 02790 = Ph. 508-336-0800
Hours: Mon — Sat 10-5 = Sun and Holidays 12-5
300 Dealers

SEEKONK A=BSeGeReAP=BP=F*GL*GCeJeM=T=TC

Taunton Antiques Center
19 Main Street, Route 44, Taunton, MA 02780
Ph. 508-821-3333, Email: tauntonantiques@aol.com
Hours: Mon —Sun 10 -5 Sun. 12 -5
35,000 sq. ft. of Quality Antiques and Collectibles.
Imported European Furniture & Smalls

TAUNTON AeCoBSeGeAGeAP=BP=CT=FPeFeCCeJeMeT=TC

Charlton Flea Market & Antiques
Trolley Crossing, (Junction of Rtes 20 & 31) So. Charlton, MA
OPEN YEAR ROUND - RAIN OR SHINE - INSIDE OR OUTSIDE
Hours: Sat 8AM - 3PM, Sun 7AM - 4PM. FREE ADMISSION,
508-248-5690 = www.charltonflea.com

CHARLTON BSeAP*BPeCTeFPeFeGLeGCeJeT=TC

Sturbridge Antique Shops
Route 20, Sturbridge, MA 01566  Ph. 508-347-2744
12,000 Sq. Ft of Antiques and Collectibles
Only 8 Miles East of Brimfield on Rt. 20
Reg. Hours: Mon - Fri 9 - 5, Sat & Sun 10 - 5
Brimfield Hours: Sun - Sat  Brimfield Week 9 AM - 8 PM

STURBRIDGE AeBSeCeGeAGeAP=BP=CTeFPeFeGCeleMeT=TC

Massachusetts Antiques Cooperative
2 Great Shops - 1 Location - Over 175 Dealers
100 Felton Street, Waltham = 781-893-8893
Open 6 days 10-5, Thurs ‘til 8, Closed Tues. - and last 2 weeks of July
1 mi. from 128(95) &1 90. Take 128(95) Ex 26, NS, Ex. 26 = RT. 20E = Main St,
R. to Moody St. (Sovereign Bank), 1st light (Chart Bank) R to Felton
massantiques.com

®Euroports Home & Garden

20,000 sq. ft. of Antiques, European inspired Hand-painted
Vintage Furniture, Custom Furniture and Upholstery,
Vintage and designer fabrics, Artisan creations.

Over 200 designs in Hand Forged Iron Garden
and Home Accessories, Custom Iron Work.

6 miles from Taunton Antiques on Rte 138
1450 N Main St Raynham MA 02767 508 824-6067

Hours: To the Trade or custom work: Tues-Thurs, by Appt.
Retail Fri-Sun 10-3  www.euroports.hiz
A Southeastern Mass Regional attraction of the
Mass Office of Tourism

AR A=AU=BS=CeGeReAG=AP=BP=CT=FPeFeGCeJeM=T=TC

CeReBS=AG=CT=F=T=TC
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Connecticut Antique Shops

Woodbury

Litchfield

o1

L]
Collinsville

L]
Unionvill

e Somers o @ | ANTIQUE SHOPS KEY
South e SERVICES

Woodstock ° A - Appraisals

m am AU - Auction Services

BS - Buys & Sells Estates
=Ster C - Consignments

G - Group Shop
6 R - Restoration
305, CATEGORIES

* Uncasville
o5

Old Saybrook
Westbrook

\ \
- l New London

AG - Archictectural & Garden
AP - Art & Paintings
BP - Books & Paper
CT - Country
FP - Folk/Primitive
F - Furniture
GL - General Line
GC - Glass & China
J - Jewelry
M - Military
T - Textiles
TC - Toys & Collectibles

Memory Lane Countryside Antique
2224 Boston Tpke., Rt. 44, Coventry, CT 06238
Gail & Gene Dickenson = 860-742-0346
www.memory-lanes.com
Hours: Wed-Sun 10-5

(O0)S\IAD BSeGeR*AG=AP=CTeF*GLeGCeJeT=TC

Silk City Antiques and Décor
845 Main Street, Manchester, CT
27 Dealers Offering 3,000 Sgq. Ft. of Merchandise
860-533-1263
Hours: Tues-Fri 10-5, Sat 10:30-5, Thurs Till 7
1-384 to Downtown Exit, to Main St.

MANCHESTER BSeGeAP*BP=CTeFP*F*GCeJeM=T=TC

Antiques Unlimited
Fine Furniture 18th Cent - Early 20th
91 Main Street, Putnam, CT 06260 < 860-963-2599
Hours: Wed-Sun 10 - 5 = www.antiquesunlimited.com
antiquesunlimitedinc@yahoo.com

PUTNAM BSeAP=BPeF=GCeT

Memories Too Antiques Center
2208 Boston Tpke., Rt. 44, Coventry, CT 06238
Ann Marie and Bob Rizza = 860-742-2865
www.memory-lanes.com
Hours: Wed-Sun 10-5

BSeGeAPeBPeFeGL*GC=TC

Antiques Marketplace
22,000 Square Feet = Over 300 Dealers
109 Main Street, Putnam, CT 06260
860-928-0442 = www.antiqguesmarketplace.com
Hours: 7 Days 10 - 5

PUTNAM G=AG=AP=BP=C=FP=F=GL=GC=T=TC

McClellan EIms Antiques
8 Stone Bridge Rd, Junctions of Rt 169/171, PO Box 335
South Woodstock, CT « Ph. 860-928-0885
Specializing in Country and Primitive Antique Furniture
and Accessories from the 18th and 19th Centuries.
Hours: Wed-Fri 11-5, Sat 10-5, Sun 12-5

SOUTH WOODSTOCK APeFPeFeT

Put Your Antique Shop
On The Map.

Receive year long
visibility on the
Brimfield Exchange
website and in the
Brimfield Pocket Guide.
Pocket Guides available in
6 New England States
and online.

A

Call 413-245-0961 Today !!




When your valuables need protection
THE MEADOWS BAY STATE
ANTIQUE SHOWS, INC. @ . _

CRATE ’
e Tuesday Thru Sunda
The First Major it ool y y

Show to Open We pack and ship cenircl Park

Opening Tuesday 6 a.m. anything, anywhere Anthue Shows

Over 200 spaces
Serving MA & RI, July 5-10 Antigues &
SEPT. 6-11 including Cape Cod ETIR-RE Collectibies
Opening at 6 AM Free Public Admission

2006 FINE ART & Box 224, Brimfleld, MA 01010 413-596-9257

MAY 9-14 01y 11-16 o | ANTIQUE EXPERTS |\ | ywyyyy rimfieldcentralpark.com |

SEPT. 5-10 = Full Service Packaging
; ; and Shipping
FOFé’;SIGBI’(\;at}I/OCI;Er?SrtIOnfo, = Custom Wood Crating k
(413) 245-9427 or - PL'C"'“P At Your u a e r A C r eS
(413) 245-3215 ocation ’ _
Fax (413) 736-0362 - Inside Delivery Service ANTI Q UE SHOWS

e Full Insurance
e ROUTE 20, BRIMFIELD, MASS. »

DAYBREAK SEPT. -11 .

WWW.br'\mﬁe\dﬂeamarkets.com

* Free Quotes

Antiques &
Collectibles Only CALL
No pets, please
P.O. Box 374, Rte. 20 1_888_272-8308 May 9-14 < July 11-16 = September 5-10
Brimfield, MA 01010 www.BayStateCrate.com “The Friendly Field in the (413) 2456185
. . " Email: Quakeracres@aol.com
Middle of all the Action. Lee Adams, Manager

SU NS" l N E CI“ Schoolhouse Co-nI:mI:)]nseHisI;)IriBI Egerr.-ymf!; gr-[;ttreet, Palmer, MA

ANTIQUES & SPECIAL BRIMFIELD HOURS: | - Book

Tuesday, Sept. 6 bargains
COLLECTIBLES SHOwW through Friday, Sept. 9, 2005 9alore!

OPEN 10-5 PM Donations always welcome!

Please no encyclopedias, magazines,

Saturday, Sept. 10 « 10-1pm! National Geographic or

Readers Digest condensed books!

St. Petersburg’s Only Show!

The Historic Coliseum In the Heart of
St. Petersbhurg’s Spectacular Downtown!
535 4th Avenue North—St. Peteerurg, Florida L[ _Ploceeds To Benefn the Pallmel Public L|brary Expansnon Fund

October 14-16, 2005 T
January 13-15, 2006 Geoffrey Jackson Antiques

Show Hours
Friday opm-9pm Saturday & Sunday 10am-Spm | | gaa ()5 ot BRIMFIELD for fine English China!

FURNITURE, ART, GLASS, POTTERY, JEWELRY

FrLoriibA HIGHWAYMEN ART, SHABBY CHIC & MORE
Heart of the Mart, Booth C15, Wed., Sept. 7
MEET THOUSANDS OF QUALIFIED BUYERS! May's, Booth 495, Thurs., Sept. 8
LIMITED DEALER SPACE AVAILABLE
Contact: Pair of Pirates Promotions (727) 823.4130 Visit our showroom at
MEF ™ 5A South Main Street, Shrewsbury, PA
s ature by . v
5, Felerringy L] Fri., Sat. & Sun. 11 to 4 or by appointment
— Bora T T
717.309.5117
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Visit These Great Antique Shops In Connecticut

o STURBRIDGE
SOUTHBRIDGE

MASSACHUSETTS
CONNECTIGUT |~ —"— ]

BE
E
|2
=
| o

STAFFORD P |
. Pl‘ol,\i_'

Exit 97 .
@ H

Exit 96

Exit 70 I
Exit69 22 & H
it 67 Bxitcg :
32
2 |
COVENTRY MANSFIELD !
A B
McClellan Elms Antiques
Scenic Rt. 169/171
Specializing in We are actively
Room Settings looking to buy
of Americana, furniture and
Primitives and T accessories ANT I QUES U N LI M ITED, I NC
Country Antiques \ == a4 from the 18th & Art & Painti ngs
& Accessories. ¥ 19th Century.

18th, 19th & 20th Century Furniture

Art and Netta Russo - 91 Main Street - Putnam, CT 06260
860.963.2599 - Fax 860.963.2617

8 Stone Bridge Road, South Woodstock, CT 06267 = 860-928-0885

C
ANTIQUES MARKETPLACE ATt & Erammng LINK
109 Main Street & Rte 44, Putnam, CT 06260 E Custom Framing i FOR A YEAR.
= Art & Frame Restoration, Art Gallery ; .
WNTIQUES, | (860) 928-0442 / (800) 514-3448 : 113V, 1 G0 : Special
o www. artsandframingputnam.com ] for Brimfield
OPEN 7 DAYS « 10am - 5pm S e B Y e
22,000 SQUARE FEET : _ $%939'380
1 .-"-
markererace| [ Over 300 Dealers [ &r anton S Sheps
Directions: Exit 97, 1-395 3 | Y See Page 7
Extended Brimfield Hours: 10AM-6PM e .
. d 300 Rt 169 = So. Woodstock, CT 06267
Saturday, September 3 - Friday, September 9, 2005 T o Doy T1am oo 60y S0 agas 413-245-0961

www.BrimfieldExchange.com < or call 413-245-0961 Fall 2005 = Brimfield Pocket Guide 27



CHARLTON MILLS

Rte. 20, Charlton, MA 01508

INC.

12 miles east of Brimfield

PACKAGING
SUPPLIES

Authorized o)
Shipping

Outlet
Packaging Materials ~ Boxes of every shape & size,
Tissue Paper, Packing Tapes, Shopping Bags,
Mailing Tubes, Bubble Wrap, Foam etc.

We Ship Nationally
and Internationally

Everything You
Need to Ship Safely

Space is not
a problem

.“f
|

www.charltonmills.com
Hours: Mon., Tues., Wed. & Sat. 9-6, Thurs. & Fri. 9-7; Sun. 12-5

Pack yourselves
or we will do the
packing for you

Tel. 508-248-7976 + Fax 508-248-3501

R R R,
= Pamela’s Doll Boutique
—The Village Gift Shop

Specializing in Vintage Dolls
Gifts for All Occasions
“Authorized Mattel® Dealer”

. We Buy and Sell
h\li Vintage Collections
' NEW g#

Marie Osmond'

Collectible Dolls

Shirley Temple Dolls
& Memorabilia

Vintage Barbie Dolls

www.pamelasdollboutique.com
130 Main Street = Monson, MA
r 413-267-9461 » 866-550-3655
L Hours: Mon.-Fri. 9am-5pm, Sat. 9am-2pm, Closed Sun.

Fall is approaching and we’re filled to the brim ‘

with autumn treasures for your choosing.

All new and exciting merchandise to
add charm to your home

Come Visit Us Soon!
If you only have enough time to visit
one shop when in town, _—
THIS
IS
THE
ONE!

Open 7 Days
10am-6 pm
538 Main Street
Sturbridge, MA
508-347-7757

7
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1-413-283-8393 -

\/i“age Primitives

Furniture and
Decorative accessories
for the Primitive home.

Quality Handmade reproduction furniture:
Cupboards, Blanket Chests, Drysinks,
Farm Tables, Tavern Tables
Also: Lighting Fixtures, Rugs, Pictures,
Pottery, Pewter, Handwoven Textiles,
Quilts, Dolls, Baskets and More...

Authentic reproductions handmade in the U.S.A.
Custom furniture orders accepted.

Open Tuesday-Sunday 11:00 am; Mondays by Chance

453 Main Street-Rt. 20 « Sturbridge, MA 01566
508-347-0045

Next to the Hearthstone Inn - Side entrance
PROPRIETOR: ELAINE RAMSEY

www.antiquesjournal.com




Brimfield Shoppers Speak Out

By Randall Decoteau

I guess most people in the antiques
business end up at Brimfield sooner or
later. After all, many consider it the
most exciting antiques market in the
country. Well more than 5,000 dealers
converge on this small central
Massachusetts town every May, July,
and September dragging a mind-bog-
gling assortment of wares with them.

There are more than 20 different
fields that stretch as far as the eye can
see down both sides of Route 20. And
hoardes of people flock here in search
of their ultimate desire in antiques and
collectibles. These die-hards come to
buy in searing heat and bone-chilling
cold, in rain and in wind, and in dry
dust or mud up to their knees. The

“Being here is tiring and there
is certainly a lot of walking
involved. My girlfriends and |
have three rules: Always bring
cash; always wear a hat; and
Never look down in the
Porta-John.” Jane McWilliams

cars, vans, and trucks bear license
plates from every state in the Union. If
you listen, the languages you’ll hear
will be from Japan, France, England,
Germany, Venezuela, Hong Kong,
India, and myriad other countries.
Somehow, the word gets out that this
is the place to be.

The smells of barbecue, kettle corn,
and ethnic foods as well as the sounds
of vendors hawking their wares per-
meate the air adding to the carnival
atmosphere. And people often look
like they are ready for excitement.
Some put on their most eccentric cos-
tumes, while others top their all-
weather outfit with a crazy hat or zany
footwear. People wear signs telling the
world that they want fountain pens,
opera collectibles, Boy Scout items, or
cast iron cookware. Yes, Brimfield is

www.BrimfieldExchange.com -«

the place to be every summer, and
NEAJ was there to listen to what shop-
pers had to say about this year’s
shows.

Hilde Whalley, Worcester, MA

My partner and | like real antiques
and we like them old. We go for things
that are interesting — objects of art,
Americana, Oriental stuff, and we love
Christmas things, looking glasses, and
barometers. Today we bought a nice
little Austrian bronze and a stunning
gilded Buddha yesterday. We'd really
like to find a nice big pond yacht with
perfect rigging. We’re not asking for
much! I’'ve been coming to Brimfield
for six years and Allen has been doing
this for well over twenty years. | notice
this year that collectors are pickier,
and there seem to be fewer entry-level
buyers. | don’t think anybody ever
shops the whole show, no matter how
far they get. We like Lois Shelton’s field
because of location, traffic patterns,
and the like. My sense is that the peo-
ple who run the field are present and
are there when anybody needs them.
We spend the whole week here. | think
the major advantage of shopping
Brimfield is that if you look long
enough, you’ll find whatever you
want. You have to deal with New
England weather, though. You need to
bring a boat as well as a camel and use

both over the course of the week.

Ray Demers, Bedford, NH

or call 413-245-0961

We buy stained glass, and enjoy vin-
tage furniture, which 1 restore.
Occasionally, we have bought hanging
kerosene lamps, which can be pricey,
but there is enough of a selection to
make the buying process easier. We
find it interesting to see the amount of
people here and the variety of things
they buy. This morning we bought a
ceramic hen and rooster for just $38.
We have an old farm that at one time
was a chicken farm, so we like things
having to do with poultry. We have a
list of interesting things to come back
to, but after we return to the fields, we
are going to find a stained glass win-
dow for a new entryway we are going
to build this fall. My wife and | have
been coming to Brimfield for only
three years, and usually we spend two
days shopping. Every day and every
hour here is an adventure; it’s certain-
ly not a place to be bored. This year we
found some Westerwald stoneware,
which is exciting for us. We try to cover
about half of the show in one quick
walkthrough, which is quite a task.
After that you really need to take time
to evaluate, to look, and to ask ques-
tions. Dealers will always work with
you on price, and the food is terrific —
we just had the barbecued chicken. I'd
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like to see more dealers take credit
cards, but the variety here is the real
advantage.

Amelia Williams, Ocilla, GA

My husband and | collect a lot of dif-
ferent things. We love paintings, porce-
lain, and Depression glass. | collect
candlesticks and my husband likes
walking sticks, but sometimes we
don’t know what we want until we see
it. We haven’t bought anything yet
today, but we’re sort of looking for a
European oil painting from the 1870-
1890 period. This is our first time at
Brimfield, but we’ve always wanted to
come. We’re combining this with a trip
to Quebec and we’re glad to be here in
this gorgeous countryside. One of the
reasons we chose Brimfield is that the
dollar is so weak we don’t want to be
buying in Europe this year. We’re stay-
ing way out in Bedford, so I’'m not sure
how many days we’ll spend here. So
far, we’'ve only covered Shelton’s and
Sturtevant’s fields. We find the dealers
here very friendly and affable. | think
antique dealers are nice anyway. I'll tell
you that we found a parking space
really easily, but a disadvantage for us
is that we are flying home, so we are
limited to buying smaller items that
won’t have to be packed and crated.

Lizz Sciolla, Corona, CA

I’m a dealer and collector, so most of
the stuff I collect, | turn around and
sell. | like vintage fabrics, planters,
shabby chic furniture, glassware, and
whatever else catches my eye that’s dif-
ferent. 1 ship it all home. Yesterday, |
bought a vintage child’s swimsuit at
the textile show in Sturbridge — most
of the stuff is in the car, so | have to

30 Fall 2005 = Brimfield Pocket Guide

think a minute about what else |
bought. This morning | found an
adorable display piece for children’s
clothes that’s red and white with very
graphic teddy bears on it, and it says
Here is How We Hang our Clothes. |
just love it. Now I'm finding vintage
children’s fashion to hang on it in the
shop. Today | really want to find a
complete set of Christmas dishes, but |
haven’t seen much of that kind of stuff
yet. This is my third time here. | shop
every field and visit every dealer. | take
the whole week to do it. From early
morning to the time they shut down,
I'm here. | think J&J's field is my
favorite. It’s clean and well organized,
has a nice food area, and | really
appreciate the variety of the merchan-
dise and good pricing. Dealers are
always willing to bargain with you as
long as you are polite. One thing I like
about Brimfield is that everything is
centrally located — not like Round Top
in Texas. This one is really compact,
and | want to emphasize how friendly
the people here are.

Mary Anne Cuadra, Wilbraham, MA

I’'m here with my girlfriends and we
like 19th century doorstops, Chinese

1-413-283-8393 -

mud figures, and pattern glass, espe-
cially Spooners. We love McCoy, books,
and of course, jewelry. 1 found this
great book of trading cards like we had
as kids. I've been looking for these for
years, and none of them even have
writing on the back. This is an awe-
some find! We are still looking for
some English china, like Spode
Bluebird pattern. We’ve been shop-
ping here for 20 years easy. It’s still as
much fun, but everybody is so savvy
today. There are fewer deals. The mar-
ket is large and the crowds are huge
today. There is so much more food,
though, and that is good. We come
here only for one day and we are lucky
to cover even one quarter of the show.
We don’t really have a favorite field,
but we always shop Heart-O-The-Mart
and like it a lot. Today, we started at
Dealer’s Choice and worked our way
down. No matter what you’re looking
for, you’ll find it here. But, we hate the
heat in July, and usually only come
here in May and September.

Dick Caughey, Millington, TN

I collect a lot of different things like
old advertising and pottery like McCoy
frogs, yellow ware bowls, and
Roseville. We bought some tobacco
tins today and one nice piece of McCoy
that was priced right. | would love to
find a Southern brewery lithograph,
which we haven’t yet found, but
there’s still tomorrow and Thursday.
I've been coming here since the late
70s, probably 30 years. The quality of
merchandise seems to be drying up.
There are fewer antiques today and
more crafts and decorative items. This
stuff was always here but not in the
profusion that we see today. I've also
noticed a gradual shift to retail pricing.

www.antiquesjournal.com



We really try to shop the whole market.
We’ll be here two and a half days and
will really cover it. We shop shows all
around the country, but Brimfield is
still the King in terms of numbers of
dealers. Actually, my favorite field is
Heart-O-The-Mart. There are still folks
who wholesale there and | kind of like
going back by the water. | also like the
opening at Hertan’s. It’s sheer pande-
monium and it’s still free. | don’t think
much about advantages and such. If
there were too many disadvantages,
we wouldn’t come back.

David Opal, Lebanon, CT

I’m into clocks, steam engines, small
model engines, toys, and tools for
clock and watch making. Today, |
bought a watchmaker’s lathe and
pieces to go with it that | don’t have —
and they are kind of rare, so that’s
good. I'd love to find a small model
hot air engine this afternoon. Jeez, it’s
got to be maybe 20 years now since |
first shopped Brimfield, but I've been
coming pretty steady now for eight
years. There have been lots of changes
in prices, and now there are a lot more
people, but the shows still have a lot of
good antiques to buy. | never shop the
whole show because | go slowly and
when | see a booth | like, | really look
at it pretty close. You miss stuff when
you go zooming by. | only spend one
day here, and usually go to May’s, but
I like some of these other fields like
Quaker Acres. The best advantage here
is a good selection. You don’t have to
go all over the place visiting auctions
and fleas. It’s all here. Ten dollar park-
ing is a disadvantage, though.

www.BrimfieldExchange.com -«

Susan Pescatore, Chelmsford, MA

I love glass, especially Heisey,
Chinese Export, Victorian clothing,
and bridge memorabilia. Some of my
collections are big — some are smaller.
I bought two things today: a little
Satsuma flask-shaped bud vase and a
very nice hand-painted Austrian biscuit
jar for 40 dollars. How bad can that be?
I really want to find a fabulous piece of
Heisey that | can show at the conven-
tion in Ohio in June. | don’t come to
Brimfield unless I'm in a perfect
mood. It’s exhausting, but I'm loving it
today. By the time | started shopping
here it was already junky, but there is
still a decent balance between good
things and junk. As to shopping the
whole place, | have to laugh. I figure if
I can do half to three-quarters of one
field, I'm lucky. I always find more if |
go slowly and | spend a lot of time talk-
ing with people. | spend one day here
and New England Motel is my favorite
field followed by Quaker Acres. If I'm
in a good mood, I'll come back for the
Girls (J&J) on Friday. | think it’s over-
whelming to drag yourself around in
the hope that you are going to find a
score in a booth where they don’t
know what they are doing. It’s not
going to happen, but a smart buyer
might just find a little quality out there
at a price.

J. Thomas Melvin,

Pompano Beach, FL

I usually buy Chinese porcelain,
antique English silver, and hopefully
this time, a good Impressionist paint-
ing. | haven’t bought a thing yet, but
I've seen several items I'm consider-
ing. One is a 19th century mantel clock
in wonderful condition and the other
is a forest scene by a New Jersey artist

or call 413-245-0961

for only $2,800. I've been coming to
Brimfield longer than I care to admit,
maybe 40 years now. The growth of the
market has been incredible, but it’s
still very interesting to listen to the
uninitiated and see how fascinated
they are with things that seem old hat
to the old timers. It’s impossible to
shop it all; it’s too big and there are
too many dealers to cover in a single
day. You really have to be here several
days. My favorite field has always been
May’s. | have found my best buys there
and there are always dealers on that
field who have what I’'m looking for. |
don’t really think that this place is any
different from anywhere else.
Remember caveat emptor. If you come
with a lack of knowledge, beware. Just
an hour ago, | saw that famous self-
portrait of Rembrandt that looked like
it was painted by Helen Keller, if you
know what | mean.

“Remember ‘caveat emptor.’
If you come with a lack of
knowledge, beware. Just an
hour ago, | saw that famous
self-portrait of Rembrandt

that looked like it was
painted by Helen Keller,
if you know what | mean.”
J. Thomas Melvin
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Jane McWilliams, Roseland, NJ

I usually buy emotional things — that
remind me of my past and things that
when | look at them, make me feel
good. | just bought some large linen
napkins like they use in Europe that
reminded me of my travels. These were
$150 for a dozen and they have my ini-
tials. We negotiated down from $250 so
I think we are both happy. | also collect
mirrors and found two nice ones. My
girlfriends and | have been coming
here for five years now. We love to go
around antiquing, and we see what we
want to buy and then wait so we can
buy it at Brimfield. People here are so
nice. | think it has changed, though.
The quality seems much better over the
past five years. It seems less like a flea
market, and more antiques these days.
We usually come for two days and we
cover maybe three-quarters of it. | think
Heart-O-The-Mart and New England
Motel are my favorites. | love them
because of the better quality. Being
here is tiring and there is certainly a lot
of walking involved. My girlfriends and
I have three rules: Always bring cash;
always wear a hat; and never look
down in the Porta-John.

“I’ve been coming here regu-
larly for at least twenty years,

but | started way back in the

60s when there was only one
field. | notice changes in the

prices and my husband thinks
the girls are wearing less these

days.” Blanche Qualters
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Blanche Qualters, Athol, MA

I’'m a retired telephone operator, so
I like all kinds of telephone memora-
bilia. 1 also like flow blue, head vases,
and all kinds of other stuff. 1 haven’t
found anything today except these two
Smokey Bear items. | really want a
head vase today and a reamer in the
shape of a clown. I've been coming
here regularly for at least 20 years, but
| started way back in the 60’s when
there was only one field. | notice
changes in the prices and my husband
thinks the girls are wearing less these
days. | used to be able to go up one
aisle and down the next easily. | still
see most of it, but with a lot of huffing
and puffing. And I've been known to
take time off from the phone company
to shop, but now I’'m retired, so | can
take off any time | want. Weather can
be a disadvantage in Brimfield, but you
can generally find stuff here you can’t
find anywhere else. We love meeting
the people at this flea market.

Kathy Eichner, Omaha, NE

1-413-283-8393 -

I love kitchenware, pottery, and any-
thing small I can carry on the plane. |
bought a really rare piece of Franciscan
Apple today. It was a trivet and | never
saw this piece in the eight to ten years
I've been collecting. We are dealers
and we always buy what we think will
sell in the Midwest. Today I'd like to
find the water skier motion lamp, you
know, one of those from the 1950s. It’s
one | don’t have. This is our tenth year
in Brimfield. It seems to me like there
are a lot more people now, and it’s way
harder to park these days. We don’t get
up that early, yet there still seem to be
enough bargains for everybody. And
we probably won’t cover everything
even though we’ll be here until
Saturday. We come here only once per
year and we stay all week. We like
either May’s or that one across the
street that doesn’t open until Friday.
But when we get a good buy, then
that’'s our new favorite field. That’s
how it goes. There is hardly a thing
here that you don’t see. Variety is
good, but the disadvantages are how
far we have to travel to find all this
stuff, and the traffic!

For further information and
research, two websites are particular-
ly useful (www.brimfield.com and
www.brimfieldexchange.com).
Between the two of them, you can find
a complete listing of accommoda-
tions, descriptions of each of the more
than 20 fields that collectively offer
over 5,000 dealers, a complete show
schedule, dealer names and contacts,
helpful maps of the area, and lists of
hotels, restaurants, and their contact
information. You might find further
data at the Sturbridge Chamber of
Commerce www.sturbridge.org.

Subscribe
Antiguies

1-800-432-3505

M-F 8:30-5
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Dining Guide
Culinary Creations...
a stone’s throw from the show!

e

Lobsters ¢ Steamers ¢« Prime Rib ¢ Appetizers
Seapood al ils Fnest! - 7 Days A Weet - Open lunch & Dinne

BED & BREAKFAST
Getaway Packages

%m After a Long Dav of Shopping
Bed & Take a Break & Relax...
Breakfast o —
1026 0l Dana R marre. MA CHINESE AND AMERICAN 1 w*.-" j, A P Bellas Trattorian
Www.ha(ft?;r?ssr?;gflefrm.com 7 RESTAURANT F E!}‘E’E[—i‘.‘fx[} e i r[r'".' T_'*-'”'-ﬂ
EXPERIENCE OUR ]*;E;!:}-:_‘}: i

UNIQUE ATMOSPHERE! = ;
1QUE ATMOSPHER fialan with Aitibude!

Emjoy the Calomial
] ] -
.[)Mm Mew England Atmosplers

Available D 0 —_— i
Gift Certificates B F F ETS & Home-stvle 'i'nmicmg; Ohir [tatiai Restaisrant, |=v.
Lakeside Dining at it's Best! located off onr mam bbby
« . ' at the !_-'-Iurl*-n::lgu Hisd Haoteld
Special Get-a-way e Luncheon & Lacated npht outsiche our main

Serves an outstanding, dimner

Dinner Pa-CkageS Dinner SpeCials entrande on the shares at menn & wine lis4 daily

Available!”

i Cedar Lake. offers a il
— * Take-Out Service larch & dinner e Ovpsen dally

Post & Beam Dining Room  Exotic Cocktails Open dally Sunday - Thursday

available for : Monday - Thursday 5 - Opm
Weddings, Parties and * Private Banquet g i Friday & Satunday

Functions f Room ] 110k — Dy s .
Friday & Saturday JANHp- 10AK
Bus Tour Lunches 0 e .
pen Daily 11:30 am to 10:00 pm 11Nk - 1i00pm -
& Lectures 54 WEST MAIN STREET ' : B, 538
¢ ¢ F-||||..1.e|_1,' |2;I]I'!1_|n'| a I'H'I|||1|.
Visit our gift shop! (Route 9) WARE, MA 01082 Ext. 630

Wreaths ~ Centerpieces (413) 967-3336 * (413) 967-3123

Potpourri ~ Spices 878 MEMORIAL AVE Located on beautiful Cedar Lake
Willow Tree Angels S W.SPRINGFIELD,MA % at the Sturbridge Host Hotel

413) 781-1711
Open (419
10am-5pm
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HISTORIC 1705

Salem CrofsXINnN"

Casual, Friendly
& Affordable
| Only 20 minutes from Brimfield! |

Enjoy our extensive collection
of Colonial and Federal Antiques.

Best to call ahead for reservations!

HEXMARK TAVERN
Hours: T-F 4-9 p.m.

REG. DINING HOURS:
T-F: 11:30 a.m.-9 p.m.
Sat: 5-9 p.m.; Sun: 12-8 p.m.

Route 9, West Brookfield, MA = 508-867-2345
Visit us online for information about
our many events throughout the year!
www.salemcrossinn.com

— STEAMING TENDER ——

L = DRIVE-IN RESTAURANT = |

Featuring
Great Food, A Vintage 1915 Porter Steam Locomotive & Tender,
and the Ambiance of the Historic Palmer Railroad Station!
The “Steaming Tender Drive-In" Restaurant is located at the 19th Century Train Station
steeped in tradition and offers you a tempting menu, as well as an ambiance that will
capture your imagination as you dine under the station’s extensive canopies.

Enjoy Steaming Hot Soups, Overstuffed Sandwiches,
Fresh Seafood, and Old-fashioned Ice Cream.

¥ NOW SERVING BEER & WINE
Enjoy Our House Drink... "The Locomotion™ ;2

HOURS:
OPEN 7 DAYS Minutes from Mass Pike,
11am-9pm Routes 20 & 32

28 Depot Street = Palmer, MA « 413-283-2744

[J Customized Menu

O Excellent Food & Service

[J Sunday Brunch 10am-2pm

[J Wedding or Shower

accommodations for up to 50 people

& The Ugly Duckling Loft

Convenient Location Only Minutes From Mass. Pike & Route 84

502 Main Street, Route 20
Sturbridge, MA 01566

OPEN 7 DAYS A WEEK

with L_ive Entertainment
7 Days A Week!

For more information call

508-347-2321
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Lodging

Hartman’s Herb Farm B&B
1026 Old Dana Road
978-355-2015

BRIMFIELD

Elias Carter House

On the Common
www.eliascarterhouse.com
413-245-0903

The Yankee Cricket B&B
105 Five Bridge Road
www.yankeecricket.com
413-245-0030

CHARLEMONT

The Charlemont Inn
107 Main Street, Route 2
413-339-5796

HOLLAND

Heritage Hill Bed

and Breakfast

110 East Brimfield Road
www.heritagehillbandb.com
413-245-4141

Restful Paws Bed & Breakfast
70 Allen Hill Road
www.restfulpaws.com
info@restfulpaws.com
413-245-7792

PALMER

Wedgewood Motel
Route 20
413-283-4501

\

SOUTHBRIDGE

The Vienna Bed & Breakfast
14 South Street
http://thevienna.cjb.net
508-764-0700

25 -

mushrooms, onions, potatoes and an egg.

55 South Maple St., Brookfield, MA e 508-867-5475

riginally, the Italian Kitchen began at the East Side

Improvements Club on Shrewsbury Street in Worcester.
At that time, Chubby Panarelli, our grandfather, began mak-
ing homemade Italian sausage with his longtime friend and
fellow cook, Umbie Urella. The great demand for their cre-
ation formed a need to expand and the first Italian Kitchen
began at 172 Shrewsbury St. Later it was moved across the
street where it remained for 35 years. It was there that almost
every family member for three generations, including our
mother at the age of 17, got to taste the great food and learn
all facets of a family-owned and -operated restaurant. Then,
in 1987, Carmella had an opportunity to open her own
restaurant here in Brookfield. Carmella’s Italian Kitchen won
The Enertainment Book’s “Best Ethnic Restaurant” award in
1998 and Worcester Magazine’s “Best Restaurant Outside the
City” award in 2003. After all these years, we still pride our-
selves with “mother’s homemade taste and style.” Welcome to
a little bit of Italy!

Samples from Carmella’s Italian Kitchen

0 APPETIZERS O
APPETIZER TEASER
Potato skins, fried ravioli, chicken
wings and mozzarella sticks.

FETTUCCINI ALFREDO

CHICKEN OR VEAL MARSALA
Sauteed with garlic, olive oil,
mushrooms and Marsala wine.

FRIED CALAMARI
CARMELLA'S CHICKEN
Black olives and diced tomatoes,
tossed with fresh mozzarella.

BRUSCHETTA BREAD
Made with our homemade bread,
fresh mozzarella cheese, basil, diced
tomato, oil and garlic. HADDOCK MARINARA

Baked haddock in our homemade

[0 ENTREE O marinara sauce.
TRIPE
Served with or without pasta. 0 DESSERTS O
SPUMONI
HOMEMADE LASAGNA CHEESECAKE

Made with our homemade sausage,
marinara sauce and cheese.

BROWNI A LA MODE

O DRINKS O
APPLETINI
COSMOPOLITAN

CARMELLA'S SAUSAGE SPECIAL
Our homemade sausage, peppers,

Homemade Italian cuisine catering
for all your special occasions.
Accommodates large parties. Take-out available.

RESERVATIONS RECOMMENDED. FULL LIQUOR.
LUNCH AND DINNER SERVED. PRIVATE
PARKING.

Hours: Sunday 12-9 p.m.,
Monday-Thursday 11 a.m.-9 p.m.

Friday and Saturday 11 a.m.-10 p.m.

=
carmellasitaliankitchen.com

J

www.BrimfieldExchange.com -«

or call 413-245-0961
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The Salem Cross Inn

WEST BROOKFIELD, Mass. — The
Salem Cross Inn is a Colonial
Restaurant situated on 600 acres of
rolling meadows and woodlands in
central Massachusetts. The original
building was constructed by a grand-
son of Peregrine White, the first male
child born on the Mayflower in 1620.
The entire facility is one of the finest
examples of Colonial restorstion in the
United States, and is listed on the
National Register of Historic Places.

We’re more than an inn, we’re the
sort of event that antique lovers will
love. We don’t just serve food, we
serve history.

THE DROVER’S ROAST

Join us as we prepare a 1700s
American trailside feast recalling the
days of John Pynchon, the first cattle
drover. We hand-rub prime ribs of beef
with an age-old recipe of spices and
slow roast it for hours over our huge
fireplace pit. Watch us make fritters
and chowder of the sea in cast iron
cauldrons over open fires.

These are just the beginning of an
endless feast that features other sea-
sonal entrees and a wide variety of hot
and cold vegetable dishes. You’'ll also
enjoy our delightful baked goods and
fresh home-baked cobblers and pies
that are topped with real whipped
cream.

And it’s not just food that we offer.
You’'ll be able to enjoy our hayrides,
live entertainment, demonstrations by
period craftsmen and women, dicker-
ing straws and a Cow Puncher drink to
cool you down.

The Drover’s Roast will be offered

on September 11th, 2005.

The festivities begin at 2:00 pm, the
Feast at 3:30pm.

The price is $55 per person, chil-
dren under 12 yrs $25 each. All gratu-
ities and taxes are included in the
price. Dress is casual.

MURDER MYSTERY
DINNER THEATER

The Murder Mystery Dinners are
interactive plays in which the audience
are suspects in crimes. Actors sit with
the guests throughout the evening,
and you’ll be able to interrogate sus-
pects, develop theories and submit
your answers to solve the crimes. The
Evenings included murder, mayhem,
lots of laughs and, of course, the
chance to test your sleuthing skills.
Come and join us on Friday evenings
at 6:30 pm. The Show begins prompt-
ly at 7:00 pm.

For our 2005 Fall Season we are
proud to present:

“The Doo-Wop Murders”

Danny “Boom-Boom” DiVitro is ap-
pearing at yet another oldies but good-
ies broadcast road show. There’ll be
lots of music and you’ll be encouraged
to sing along, but BE CAREFUL! Don’t
trip over the corpse, and be careful
what you say, and what you drink. You
never know who else might be killed
and become another “teen angel.”
Who knows, it might be you who
unmasks the guilty party. Fifties dress
encouraged, but not required.

Join us on Friday, September 16,
September 23, October 14, October 28

and Saturday November 19. Non-
refundable tickets by advance pur-
chase only, $43 per person (tax and
gratuity included.)

L EHEm_IJ

o

=

Our readers tell us:

“We read it cover to cover.”

While dealers tell us;

“A well informed customer is
more likely to buy.”

Antigies
800-432-3505

24 \Water Street
Palmer, MA 01069

CAPTAIN CLAMS

| Wedgewood Motel |
413 283-4501

Route 20, Exit 8 off Mass Pike,

CHINESE RESTAURANT

Cantonese & Szechuan Cuisines

BUFFET 7 DAYS A WEEK

Reserve for Any Party!
MENU AND BUFFET

[ DINE-IN or TAKE-OUT |

. 1-1/2 mil t of Pal , MA
. Hpmemade Onion  «lce Cream Seafood At Its Begt ey andl Family Unite
Rings » Homemadle s ot the Air Conditionec, Central Heating.
* BBQ Chicken New England Style  ryogerode of Routes d In:gual o C
H TANLEY ENEVIEVE LAMB
&Ribs Clam Chowder 20 & 67, Ifahner, MA PRORRIETORS
1Steamers P OPEN 7 Daysa Weekd || "OSEooSiomes

39 Thorndike St., Palmer, MA 01069
413-289-1008/1009
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Carmella’s Italian Kitchen
55 South Maple Street
508 867-5475

Step back over 230

PALMER years in time for a

Captain Clams meal you will re-

Routes 20 & 67 member. Dine by

Chicken Coop candlelight and

1037 Thorndike Street savor traditional '

413 283-6600 New England fare, including Prime Rib,
CJ’s Restaurant Lobster Pie, our famous Turkey dinner and

Boston Road homemade desserts.

413 283-2196
Oriental Express Relax and Surround yourself in the history of
39 Thorndike Street an authentic colonial New England Inn, with

413-289-1008/1009 handhewn beams, fireplaces, antiques and the

Steaming Tender unique charm of the 18th century.

28 Depot Street . - .
413_253_2744 The Publick House, where award winning cui-

sine awaits you.
STURBRIDGE

Oxhead Tavern e e e e e e e e e ————— A

& P. Bella’s Trattoria Present this to your server

At the Sturbridge Host Hotel
366 Main Street for 15% off your meal.

I I
I I
I I
I I
l l
508-347-7393 ! I
Publick House ! Valid on Lunch or Dinner in the Main |
On the Common, Route 131 : Dining Room or Ebenezer’s Tavern Only. :
800-PUBLICK : Discount on food only. Cannot be combined :
I I
I I
I I
I I

. ith any other offer or special.
The Whistling Swan With . ;
& The Ugly Duckling Loft Not valid on Twilight Dinner Menu.

502 Main Street, Route 20 L VALID BETWEEN 9/1/05-10/31/05 _ _ _ new |
508-347-2321

WARE 7

Debbie Wong P bl * k H

54 \West Main Street U 1C OUSC
413-967-3336/3123 L boeer 5 ®

R BRO O LD Historic Inn & Country Lodge

Salem Cross Inn/Hexmark Tavern )
Route 9 On the Common, Route 131 - Sturbridge, MA

508-867-2345 800-PUBLICK  www.publickhouse.com
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‘mav~ [laminqo Presents
ZThe Finest Shows For 2003!

The NJ Antiques Show + Antiquarian Book/Ephemera Fair

o Formery Somerset Aritigues Weebend * Mow Expasded 8 lmgrosed]
SR Mpagal 20021 % 10-5 Dally * 150+ Exhibitors * Completely bdoors e Conaftioned
% Carden State Exhiblt Center, 50 Atrlum Drive, Somerset, M.
'ﬂ;[[!_-.':. Cierveral Coambiy, Aamedicana, Decorathee. Flne Bare O8] Books r"i.1||'- Frints. ™oere]

The Vermont Antigues Festival
Columbas Day Weekendl * Height OF Follage! * 25,000 Customers]
Chetpher B0 5 Daily * 350 Exhibitors * Indoors/Outdoors Festhve Tents
Quechee Gorge Village, Route 4, Quechee, VT

LITTIR s .
l" Antiques, Colkectibles, Steam Train Rides, I950's Diner, Toy Moseurn, Caimpiagg, Mol

Antigues At The Oyster Festival
A Fabulous Autumn Festival Mow In it's 22nd Yearl
October 1506 * 905 Daity * Oiferent M OF Deaters Eact Day
100+ Booths * Ouidoors Tends * Rain/Shine * LN CustornersS
Mailn Street & Ausdrey Avenee, Ohster Bay, MY

Cieneral Antiguees & Collectibbes * Carmival * Foud Festival * More!

The Manhasset Antigues Show

Me Longest Bunilng Show On Long Islandd
Ociober 22723 * Sat: -3 5 -3 * 50 Cabdbltors * Indoors
The Congregational Church, 1843 R 23A, Manhasset, MY

Formal. Decorstine:, Traditions], Appraisals. Desigred Disgplays. More]

The Long Isiand Antiquarian Book & Cphemera Fair
The Lengest Bunning Book & Ephemera Fair On Long Bslancd]
Movember 56 * Sat IH6/5un 2 14 * 80 Eabibéors * lndoors

The Field House, 295 Stewart Avenue, Carden Clky, NY

Antigquartan Books. Maps. Prints, Ephemera, Appraisals. Presentatbions. lose]

Antiques At The Ammory
The First Holiday Antigiies Show OF The Season!
Moweanber 200 ‘:':mu]ﬂy. =5 * 50 Laib#ors * Incogirs
Mew York State Armory, 100 East Sth Street. Huntington. MY

Cieneral Anlguees & Colleclibles. Decorativies. Appratsals. Mol

For Inforrmgtfon On These And AN Oir Fine Shous
Fhome 650126185000 Fax: 63026219012 Weh: www.lamingoshows com
The Absalte Finest Antfguees Shons it The Montheast e Amd Eepomd?

¥ L N £ i alilalale
~flamingo SPromotions | TN S

PSMA 1.6351.261.4590 Lodging Availabie

PO. Box 57 Morthport, [, 11768 Al Shows!
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15 GREAT FLORIDA SHOWS
TO CHOOSE FROM

PUCHSTEIN PROMOTIONS, INC.

2005 - 2006 5 Y
4

CRYSTAL RIVER

DeLAND . 12th YEAR

i - National Guard Armory
26th YEAR — Volusia County Fairgrounds Crystal Rivigl, @ \ 8551 W, Venable SteetHwy. 19)
3100 E. New York Ave. Inverné . .

NOV 25,26, 27 = DEC 30, 31, JAN 1 b Across from Horne Depot)
JAN 27, 28,29 = FEB 25, 26, 27 e JAN 20, 21, 22

MAR 17, 18, 19
STUART

INVERNESS
22nd YEAR — Martin County Fairgrounds

2816 S.E. Dixie Highway (ALA) 11th YEAR

NOV 26,27 = JAN 14,15 = MAR 11,12 : /| C't”’z gi’g”;ﬂf;i;:’:tre”

VERO BEACH \ (Hwy. 41 S at Fairgrounds)
EXTRAVAGANZA ’ FEB 17,18, 19

10th YEAR — Indian River County Fairgrounds BRADENTON

7955 58th Avenue

FEB 10, 11, 12 41st YEAR — Manatee Convention Center

7 Haben Blvd. (Rt 301 & 41)
FEB 17,18, 19

CONTACT:
Bill & Kay Puchstein VENICE

PUCHSTEIN PROMOTIONS, INC

PO. Box 27272, El Jobean, Florida 33927 L7th YEAR — The Venice Community Center
94,1-697-727’2 326 S. Nokomis Avenue, South Venice Beach

Email: puchs2@yahoo.com JAN 21, 22

All Shows Include

FREE Parking = Affordable Booth Rent ® Camping Available
Night Time Security = Concessions on Premises
= Antiques and Old Collectibles Only
= All Inside & Air Conditioned

www.floridaantiqueshows.com
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eBay and the eBay Logo are trademarks of eBay Inc.
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Introducing.....

Price

™

Unparalleled Pricing Knowledge at your Fingertips

What is PriceMiner™?

PriceMiner™ is the most comprehensive pricing tool in the
world, containing data from eBay®, GoAntiques and TIAS.
Combining millions of prices realized from eBay® and the
leading sites for Art, Antiques and Collectibles
d] ‘f gives you unprecedented power at
market data  your fingertips.
PriceMiner™ presents historical price data for same or
similar items that you search. You get instant analysis in the
form of graphs and charts including average price, number
of items included in the average, range of price from highest
to lowest, and a current estimate based on today’s market
conditions with a confidence factor.

How will PriceMiner™ help you?

PriceMiner™ is a "Value Maximizer" for people who sell,
purchase or appraise art, antiques and collectibles. Whether
you are a dealer, collector, appraiser or have discovered
something in your attic, this is how PriceMiner™ can help:

1) Identify your items by viewing photos of similar items
2) Ascertain current value

3) Determine maker or artist

4) View items currently for sale matching your search
5) Find a venue to sell items

]
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With just a few mouse-clicks you get power-
ful data that ensures you are pricing your
inventory correctly and/or paying according
to an item’s true value. PriceMiner™ does the
analysis for you, saving you time and money.

Also, be sure to take advantage of our Affiliate
Referral Program by plugging PriceMiner"
into your website!

Powered by @ES )

com

Subscribe now at www.priceminer.com

1-413-283-8393 -

and put this powerful tool to work for you!

www.antiquesjournal.com



